
RESULTS,  8th 
ICORE INTERNATIONAL POSTAL MATCH 

(2008) 
 
A good response for this International Postal Match, this year was the 8th time this 
match has been run. There were 337 shooters from 3 countries. 
 
This year amongst the 337 competitors there were 26 Ladies taking part along with 5 
Juniors.  Hopefully we can attract more ladies and juniors in future matches. 
 
A special thanks to the all the co-ordinators that organised and ran this match at the 
various Clubs. Without your efforts this match would not be. 
 
For this match the major places were taken out by, 
 
Open     Open     Open 
1st David Olhasso   Top Lady     Top Junior 
2nd Paul Kennedy   Charmaine Donnan   Brad White 
3rd Eric Leach 
 
Limited    Limited    Limited 
1st Richard Brethour  Top Lady    Top Junior 
2nd Rolf Dieter-Reich  Annette Aysen   Kath Joyce 
3rd Elliot Aysen 
 
Congratulations to everyone that competed, I hope you all found the stages 
challenging enough. The Annual ICORE International Postal Match will be run again in 
2009 so until then you about 9 months to practice, so get out there and enjoy those 
revolvers and help push ICORE awareness at your local club. 
 
Thanks for taking part this year.  
 
Paul Kennedy 
Aus 9855 
 



8th ICORE INTERNATIONAL 
POSTAL MATCH (2008)
Overall results

Name Div Lady/ ICORE Date Country Host Club Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Stg 4 Total
Junior No #

1 David Olhasso O PA1952 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 19.06 20.20 2.76 25.39 67.41
2 Paul Kennedy O AUS9855 12.10.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 20.65 21.72 4.24 24.55 71.16
3 Eric Leach O LCA1152 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 19.87 22.76 7.06 26.45 76.14
4 Mark Itzstein O AUS1083 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 17.55 18.42 16.17 24.81 76.95
5 Clay Donnan O AUS1230 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 18.67 26.87 10.97 21.88 78.39
6 Vic Pickett O LAZ18 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 21.66 20.92 8.84 27.10 78.52
7 Rich Wolfe O CA1598 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 19.62 19.71 10.41 29.40 79.14
8 Richard Brethour L AZ1735 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 22.63 22.42 12.20 24.55 81.80
9 Rolf-Dieter Reich O 20.12.08 Switzerland Combat Club St. Gallen 18.93 22.37 17.84 24.04 83.18
10 Roger Davis O LAZ127 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 20.88 27.46 10.57 25.53 84.44
11 Peter Epple O CH8424 20.12.08 Switzerland Combat Club St. Gallen 18.76 25.61 13.25 28.78 86.40
12 Rolf-Dieter Reich L 20.12.08 Switzerland Combat Club St. Gallen 23.91 27.50 10.23 25.31 86.95
13 Roger Davis O LAZ 127 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 19.85 28.47 13.20 27.18 88.70
14 Dale Harris. O AUS 1088 31.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 18.07 24.31 21.34 26.07 89.79
15 Todd Crow O CA1000 15.11.08 USA Richmond Hot Wheels 20.35 25.33 13.85 30.86 90.39
16 Rick Miller O AR1616 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 21.94 21.99 14.14 32.52 90.59
17 Dave Parker O MA184 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 23.56 24.17 14.15 30.34 92.22
18 Elliot Aysen L LA1439 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 23.87 23.49 18.08 28.38 93.82
19 Randy Lee O LCA8478 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 21.95 27.88 19.25 29.65 98.73
20 Chris Martin O MA1219 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 29.34 25.12 14.87 30.16 99.49
21 Scott Jacob O LA1484 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 24.17 30.76 14.01 32.92 101.86
22 Daryl O'Bree O AUS9896 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 23.66 24.88 26.39 27.96 102.89
23 Dave Parker O MA184 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 24.37 22.55 27.32 29.02 103.26
24 Tom Hubbard L LCA1159 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 31.80 24.48 15.86 31.70 103.84
25 Terence Sleeth O AUS1890 7.12.08 Australia Geelong 25.22 26.87 23.30 30.42 105.81



26 Alex Turner L AUS1139 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 26.76 26.02 16.59 37.88 107.25
27 Vaughan Wilkie O AUS2062 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 24.34 26.88 17.02 39.86 108.10
28 Dan Furbee L AZ225 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 28.29 25.92 22.70 31.23 108.14
29 Craig Buckland  O MA 1566 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 26.60 24.72 28.86 29.69 109.87
30 Scott Shepard O AZ1942 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 22.34 25.61 18.30 43.67 109.92
31 William White O AZ1606 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 23.90 27.46 29.00 31.09 111.45
32 Craig Buckland L MA1566 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 27.96 27.76 25.82 30.02 111.56
33 Roger Reid L LAR1561 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 25.99 24.87 25.91 35.06 111.83
34 Brad White O          J AZ1605 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 21.94 38.45 20.35 31.18 111.92
35 Troy Ahner L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 28.03 29.13 27.55 29.43 114.14
36 Craig Buckland L MA 1566 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 28.90 26.30 28.92 30.36 114.48
37 Neville Taylor O AUS9897 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 22.38 32.42 30.30 29.63 114.73
38 Josh Lentz L PA2077 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 22.41 25.94 25.98 41.17 115.50
39 Mike Marque O LA1485 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 24.40 27.43 25.69 38.47 115.99
40 Dan Sandercock O AUS1412 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 20.51 32.94 30.12 32.42 115.99
41 Juerg Koller L 20.12.08 Switzerland Combat Club St. Gallen 29.28 30.34 26.75 30.01 116.38
42 Matthew Lombard O 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 23.25 31.91 27.33 34.21 116.70
43 Peter Epple L CH8424 20.12.08 Switzerland Combat Club St. Gallen 25.55 23.00 39.16 29.27 116.98
44 Vic Meek O AUS9676 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 19.22 35.58 30.21 31.99 117.00
45 Ian Bond O AUS1052 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 26.04 31.66 22.35 37.02 117.07
46 Charmaine Donnan O L AUS1576 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 29.25 33.07 24.10 30.70 117.12
47 Eric Hartman O PA1703 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 30.31 34.50 24.28 28.98 118.07
48 Josh Lentz L PA 2077 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 29.22 31.78 29.83 28.63 119.46
49 John Rodriguez O NM9929 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 33.24 37.82 17.52 32.63 121.21
50 Andrew Chattington O AUS1254 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 25.76 33.33 25.86 36.43 121.38
51 Graham Itzstein O AUS1084 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 26.51 27.44 35.30 32.42 121.67
52 Mike Utzig L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 29.88 29.26 27.41 35.77 122.32
53 Rob Vlastelica L NY 1922 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 28.25 34.41 25.18 34.57 122.41
54 John Linsley L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 27.92 31.89 24.43 38.44 122.68
55 Mike Collie O AR1578 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 23.93 28.11 31.96 38.83 122.83
56 Ian Rech L 12.10.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 29.05 31.03 27.07 36.53 123.68
57 Brett Godbee O LAUS1651 7.12.08 Australia Geelong 26.77 33.91 26.14 37.03 123.85
58 Brad White O         J AZ1605 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 23.95 41.46 16.26 42.35 124.02
59 Lloyd Landry L LA1565 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 29.40 30.23 30.44 34.27 124.34
60 Mark Rakitich L AUS1242 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 28.56 30.48 27.44 38.09 124.57



61 Annette Aysen L L LA1438 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 27.47 30.15 29.51 37.79 124.92
62 Rob Hodges L AUS1246 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 31.67 26.11 28.81 38.36 124.95
63 Jon Bamford L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 29.45 30.03 28.36 37.92 125.76
64 Craig Buckland L MA1566 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 30.54 25.55 31.62 38.19 125.90
65 Gary Thibodaux L LA1437 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 26.97 29.90 33.31 36.19 126.37
66 Brian Joyce O AUS1415 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 27.11 29.53 37.39 32.70 126.73
67 Paul Dandini O 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 22.40 34.67 25.74 44.70 127.51
68 Chris Sallee L LCA2006 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 27.59 32.61 20.67 47.06 127.93
69 Gary Morse L AUS9677 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 25.96 29.89 36.72 35.46 128.03
70 Jason Stieber L AZ9640 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 26.01 35.16 29.77 37.09 128.03
71 Dave Perkins O VA1989 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 28.85 39.43 19.35 40.46 128.09
72 Peter Ballantyne O AUS1653 7.12.08 Australia Geelong 28.25 37.64 27.82 34.51 128.22
73 Tom Sparacino O CA9579 15.11.08 USA Richmond Hot Wheels 31.34 32.94 25.80 38.35 128.43
74 Jim Clause O PA 1434 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 31.39 31.56 25.29 40.23 128.47
75 Don Clayton O AUS1394 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 26.71 35.26 28.20 39.72 129.89
76 Bob Powell O MA 9632 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 35.81 36.12 27.67 31.61 131.21
77 Bob Powell O MA 9632 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 29.40 38.13 27.92 36.73 132.18
78 John Sardinia L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 37.05 31.65 28.67 35.10 132.47
79 Kerry Bailey L LLA1470 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 30.82 26.55 32.10 43.06 132.53
80 Dave Sinko L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 35.91 27.84 25.06 44.07 132.88
81 John Meek L AUS9675 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 24.51 31.11 42.51 34.84 132.97
82 Andy Beggs O AUS9715 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 22.44 34.57 37.75 38.98 133.74
83 Jeff Hobbs L AUS9716 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 26.57 35.38 36.11 36.07 134.13
84 Tom Olewine O LPA9976 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 25.48 35.60 36.98 37.31 135.37
85 Bill Durocher O LA1612 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 40.95 28.81 32.28 33.93 135.97
86 Chris Hollis L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 29.66 33.50 33.59 39.71 136.46
87 Michael Hillyer O AR1589 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 32.88 31.49 28.10 46.72 139.19
88 Bob Powell O MA9632 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 33.50 37.98 32.89 35.24 139.61
89 Duane Snipes L CA1687 6.12.08 USA Hidden Valley Revolver Club 28.58 30.96 44.55 36.19 140.28
90 Stephen Hosage O PA 1877 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 37.38 42.66 21.16 39.35 140.55
91 Paul De Monte L AUS1773 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 32.00 40.02 28.74 39.88 140.64
92 Stephen Pallone L AUS1293 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 26.98 34.21 42.25 38.23 141.67
93 Curtis Watkins L AR1590 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 35.81 29.44 41.39 35.66 142.30
94 Jonathan Durocher L LA1610 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 30.12 29.77 38.38 45.24 143.51
95 Dave Wilson L CA1517 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 37.04 30.30 35.46 40.85 143.65



96 Juliane Jackson O L AUS1464 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 26.03 33.59 45.44 39.82 144.88
97 Andrew Allcock L AUS1050 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 33.34 34.29 43.49 34.11 145.23
98 Russell Crowl L AUS1571 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 29.53 30.99 41.64 43.32 145.48
99 Tom Olewine O LPA9976 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 34.61 42.85 28.92 40.37 146.75
100 Chris Gobe L OK 1883 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 35.56 36.30 30.81 44.72 147.39
101 Harry Burridge L AUS1092 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 31.94 35.33 25.89 54.91 148.07
102 Beate Sexton O L LAUS9941 27.12.08 Australia MDPC 27.46 31.16 37.11 52.59 148.32
103 John Major L NY 1583 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 32.99 40.63 34.52 42.48 150.62
104 Rudy Warren L LAZ9952 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 29.19 29.70 37.95 53.82 150.66
105 Javier Martinez L Pending 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 32.39 35.05 41.45 42.40 151.29
106 Tom Frenkel L LCABUFF87 15.11.08 USA Richmond Hot Wheels 31.13 46.09 28.55 45.88 151.65
107 John Major O NY 1583 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 38.73 36.15 31.03 45.82 151.73
108 Tony Rogers L VA1961 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 33.72 43.12 29.12 46.12 152.08
109 Russell Crowl L Aus1571 19.10.08 Australia EUROA 25.04 33.52 37.17 56.78 152.51
110 Lisa Farrell L L LCA8479 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 37.43 29.33 38.80 47.25 152.81
111 Bruce Balcom L AZ2037 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 24.61 26.98 49.86 51.97 153.42
112 Dan Chandler L VA 1741 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 33.03 41.56 28.57 50.62 153.78
113 Brad Perkinson O 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 28.97 39.32 30.15 55.62 154.06
114 Bob Hedlund O 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 39.25 40.32 31.50 43.62 154.69
115 Jerry Turner L LCA8447 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 39.97 36.27 32.83 45.86 154.93
116 Steven Bressan L AZ45 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 38.73 32.02 37.68 46.67 155.10
117 John Olsen O AUS1080 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 37.07 34.80 38.62 44.80 155.29
118 Robert Demarchi L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 30.59 35.04 41.09 49.26 155.98
119 Kris Sines L CT2027 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 27.44 31.27 49.15 48.41 156.27
120 David Lake L Pending 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 25.40 32.77 56.69 41.86 156.72
121 Garry Smith L AUS1071 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 28.51 43.77 38.49 45.99 156.76
122 David Pohl O AUS1076 9.11.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 40.59 34.12 39.86 42.87 157.44
123 Dale Craig L LA1983 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 31.22 30.46 51.50 44.84 158.02
124 Fred Holden L CA1706 6.12.08 USA Hidden Valley Revolver Club 27.70 48.20 45.20 37.03 158.13
125 Brian Frank L AZ1272 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 37.42 40.21 39.32 41.38 158.33
126 Fred Pickard O PA 1831 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 32.08 55.86 32.34 38.09 158.37
127 Paul Beck L GA 1752 15.11.08 USA Pinetucky GC 31.65 34.73 50.99 41.08 158.45
128 Don Hall L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 33.19 59.80 24.01 42.40 159.40
129 Mike Weeks L AR1632 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 35.17 37.95 48.59 38.03 159.74
130 Willie Hall L AZ2075 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 34.68 36.46 38.50 50.14 159.78



131 Tony Smith L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 29.90 39.67 43.27 47.45 160.29
132 Dean Deturk L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 31.71 43.07 44.18 41.53 160.49
133 Mick Huber O AUS1747 7.12.08 Australia Townsville Pistol Club 33.15 35.91 47.16 44.86 161.08
134 Rich Koester O LCA1162 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 20.82 27.22 69.43 44.02 161.49
135 Les Bengtson L AZ1522 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 29.30 35.93 39.21 57.08 161.52
136 Barbara Thibodaux L L LA1436 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 31.71 36.00 46.51 47.42 161.64
137 Geary Barnes O WY138 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 33.26 36.57 44.59 47.22 161.64
138 Brad Pike L AUS9754 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 27.80 45.29 47.17 41.90 162.16
139 Ron Stanfield L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 34.92 35.31 41.75 50.19 162.17
140 John Chafey L AZ2105 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 38.53 38.64 43.10 43.06 163.33
141 Denise Fox L L LA1939 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 43.98 34.27 38.43 46.67 163.35
142 Mark Sullivan L GS1755 15.11.08 USA Pinetucky GC 61.33 43.28 29.91 28.97 163.49
143 Bryan Laing L AUS1140 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 36.90 31.34 57.91 38.34 164.49
144 John Major L NY1583 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 36.81 36.56 50.17 40.98 164.52
145 Scot Cook O 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 29.07 40.40 45.96 49.14 164.57
146 Adam Sebastian L VA1980 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 37.78 42.99 38.38 46.11 165.26
147 Alan Howard L 12.10.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 34.45 45.46 47.53 37.92 165.36
148 Steve McKee L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 34.73 34.00 46.50 50.21 165.44
149 Bud Bearde O 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 36.56 30.25 40.42 59.13 166.36
150 Fred Norwood L AR1614 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 36.71 36.69 48.07 45.11 166.58
151 Mick Gofton O AUS1921 7.12.08 Australia Townsville Pistol Club 49.40 41.62 36.42 39.69 167.13
152 Bob Powell  L MA 9632 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 39.43 36.57 47.10 44.44 167.54
153 Tony Korytko L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 36.73 39.22 47.21 44.83 167.99
154 Clay Faulker O 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 29.65 44.68 50.10 43.72 168.15
155 Graham Olufson L AUS1709 7.12.08 Australia Townsville Pistol Club 43.99 37.21 44.28 43.60 169.08
156 Tony Taraszka O 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 35.10 44.53 42.44 47.56 169.63
157 Rick Yost L AZ2076 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 35.34 37.08 44.51 52.98 169.91
158 Walt Bieleski L MD 1214 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 53.07 35.80 46.29 35.28 170.44
159 Gene Gelberger L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 33.12 43.94 42.48 51.57 171.11
160 John Haberern L CT2022 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 29.52 40.96 45.67 54.96 171.11
161 Rob Naulty L PA 1644 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 33.21 55.96 41.05 41.21 171.43
162 Andrew Downs L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 31.02 34.64 52.91 53.19 171.76
163 Dave White L VA1959 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 35.81 39.07 50.72 46.64 172.24
164 Gabe Mardegan L 12.10.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 41.58 41.22 41.83 47.81 172.44
165 Gary Fry L LVA1055 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 39.60 39.16 43.58 51.28 173.62



166 Steve Vorwerk L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 31.73 39.37 64.54 38.29 173.93
167 Gregory Gilman L MA1807 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 46.63 35.08 41.00 52.18 174.89
168 Kurt Slobodzian L LAZ1521 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 38.91 48.33 40.98 46.91 175.13
169 Rich Eichelberger O PA 1009 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 38.22 53.39 35.66 48.16 175.43
170 Willie Hall L AZ2075 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 40.55 42.59 40.11 52.35 175.60
171 Dennis Perrin L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 42.08 40.06 49.08 44.51 175.73
172 John Chafey L AZ2105 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 38.10 44.18 42.06 51.82 176.16
173 Andy Lysett L CA1527 15.11.08 USA Richmond Hot Wheels 35.56 54.47 31.03 55.44 176.50
174 Steven Ashmore L OK1550 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 39.02 40.57 49.00 48.88 177.47
175 Roy Gager L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 35.70 39.01 51.50 51.39 177.60
176 Al Balatico L 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 35.90 41.75 47.39 53.35 178.39
177 Charlie Crawford L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 33.56 34.09 57.47 53.32 178.44
178 Paul Comer L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 32.17 36.91 54.74 55.07 178.89
179 John Sharpe O AUS1401 7.12.08 Australia Townsville Pistol Club 42.38 44.83 43.69 48.83 179.73
180 Larry Drake L AZ1940 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 31.71 46.76 46.99 54.98 180.44
181 David Surgi L MO1683 25.10.08 USA MO 38.07 45.03 34.39 63.43 180.92
182 Rob Indrigo L AUS9755 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 34.65 41.94 53.64 51.24 181.47
183 Bob Perdue L WV 1361 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 29.59 38.30 31.40 82.73 182.02
184 Richard Miller L 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 37.63 39.36 56.93 48.87 182.79
185 Bob Asher O AUS1146 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 44.57 42.91 51.09 44.34 182.91
186 Phil Archdale O WI9790 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 40.90 46.15 34.29 61.69 183.03
187 Ed Kreiger L LA1938 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 36.14 41.51 41.65 63.85 183.15
188 Brian Morris L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 33.83 45.05 47.90 57.50 184.28
189 Ed Upton O 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 43.58 51.06 35.80 54.29 184.73
190 Clay Faulkner L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 38.33 40.34 52.83 54.43 185.93
191 Rick Theilen O LCA1161 15.11.08 USA Richmond Hot Wheels 55.69 37.12 43.28 50.56 186.65
192 John Fairchild L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 43.81 44.43 57.04 42.45 187.73
193 Andrew Marocchini L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 37.81 53.05 47.60 49.46 187.92
194 Al Ilian L 12.10.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 36.60 51.52 52.26 47.72 188.10
195 Gerald Sullivan L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 39.33 35.58 41.56 71.64 188.11
196 Ed Lentz L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 36.80 46.68 48.91 56.14 188.53
197 Bruce Callinan O AUS1648 7.12.08 Australia Geelong 36.13 59.18 45.99 47.45 188.75
198 Rudi Fernandez L 9.11.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 35.54 40.86 60.32 52.27 188.99
199 Fred Rios L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 42.48 39.37 63.17 46.76 191.78
200 Allan Shaw O AUS1072 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 35.60 42.12 65.93 48.35 192.00



201 Ken Ortbach L PA2126 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 39.43 49.98 53.11 49.67 192.19
202 Allen Redman O AUS1365 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 39.83 53.96 44.87 54.63 193.29
203 Paul Surgi L MO1866 25.10.08 USA MO 48.23 42.95 49.17 54.33 194.68
204 John Major L NY 1583 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 43.21 47.22 51.15 53.64 195.22
205 Robert Oakes O AUS1575 29.11.08 Australia SSAA Bundaberg 37.21 47.44 57.33 53.45 195.43
206 Doug Gilbert L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 45.43 53.13 41.35 55.75 195.66
207 Chuck VanAlstyne L NY 1622 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 54.30 33.55 50.33 57.62 195.80
208 Rick Yost L AZ2076 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 34.94 49.75 61.97 49.25 195.91
209 Stan Miller L 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 33.75 36.02 64.72 61.43 195.92
210 Dennis Sherman L NY 9650 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 46.02 58.19 44.07 47.95 196.23
211 Ken Rogers O CA1925 6.12.08 USA Hidden Valley Revolver Club 49.63 39.62 43.32 64.21 196.78
212 Chris Morrett L 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 40.68 44.06 55.58 56.86 197.18
213 Ben Deroner L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 35.79 66.84 45.69 49.72 198.04
213 Bill Sullivan L LA1637 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 41.36 44.47 56.75 58.00 200.58
215 Brian Frank L AZ1272 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 42.18 56.27 51.95 51.54 201.94
216 Brian Thompson L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 38.77 46.42 64.97 52.43 202.59
217 Tony Dorangrichia L NY 1991 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 49.10 46.20 57.43 52.21 204.94
218 Meg Rogers L L VA1962 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 44.19 40.39 65.17 55.93 205.68
219 Robert Miksit L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 43.54 61.55 45.83 55.61 206.53
220 Tony Dorangrichia L NY1991 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 42.08 55.19 64.11 46.87 208.25
221 Kent Singletary L AZ1764 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 36.75 35.96 77.38 58.70 208.79
222 Steve Pember L AUS1895 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 39.42 42.77 72.04 54.61 208.84
223 Art Leach O LCA1151 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 33.08 71.17 51.77 52.87 208.89
224 Alan Howard L 9.11.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 37.31 48.23 61.46 61.94 208.94
225 Colin Nullmeyers L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 38.31 46.17 61.91 62.60 208.99
226 Dave Loveday O AUS1892 7.12.08 Australia Geelong 47.90 53.75 54.06 53.70 209.41
227 Tabatha Averyt L L AZ1827 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 43.63 44.63 55.80 65.40 209.46
228 Joe Touchton L LA1438 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 42.23 47.91 64.09 55.38 209.61
229 Chris Query L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 44.84 46.69 69.07 50.79 211.39
230 Ricky Chavarriaga L 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 48.46 42.57 60.02 61.51 212.56
231 Bob Collins L AZ1957 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 40.67 41.39 58.96 71.92 212.94
232 Gary Sinclair L LMA1580 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 40.02 50.34 66.71 57.27 214.34
233 Frank Tantillo L LCT1095 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 46.71 43.98 68.91 54.83 214.43
234 Mike Masselli L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 40.68 47.95 80.59 45.84 215.06
235 Mark Childers L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 44.97 67.13 59.42 44.43 215.95



236 David Lopez O 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 47.24 45.37 63.63 60.15 216.39
237 Jane Bailey L L LA1469 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 43.95 50.99 60.71 61.16 216.81
238 Glen Harrison L 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 43.77 43.73 70.77 58.67 216.94
239 Rob Geibl L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 36.85 45.12 67.77 68.09 217.83
240 Janet Leach O L LCA1860 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 50.33 54.62 52.99 62.31 220.25
241 John Western O 6.12.08 USA Hidden Valley Revolver Club 51.46 53.84 56.98 59.02 221.30
242 Larry Ford L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 44.49 55.33 54.35 67.17 221.34
243 David Dolio L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 43.25 61.69 58.50 58.29 221.73
244 Kris O'Connor L 19.10.08 Australia MVPC 37.40 51.42 79.47 54.36 222.65
245 Brett Andrews O AUS1419 19.10.08 Australia EUROA 38.56 51.50 87.71 46.40 224.17
246 Chris Szworak L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 37.28 70.48 60.97 55.74 224.47
247 Michael Joffe L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 49.28 50.84 64.64 60.22 224.98
248 Evan Whelan L 9.11.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 47.97 55.25 64.45 57.91 225.58
249 Todd Taylor L AZ2121 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 47.27 59.11 67.39 52.08 225.85
250 Robert Collins L AZ1757 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 51.70 55.70 48.28 70.64 226.32
251 Darrell Tegarden L 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 44.78 60.97 56.54 64.13 226.42
252 Troy Engel L LCA2053 15.11.08 USA Richmond Hot Wheels 41.21 56.83 66.86 63.18 228.08
253 Richard B. Davis L AZ2084 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 61.60 52.55 59.59 54.62 228.36
254 Frank D'Amato L AZ1783 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 45.24 48.57 57.35 77.60 228.76
255 Justin Cantrell L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 40.52 71.17 61.49 57.38 230.56
256 Bernie Elstrek L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 45.15 67.62 61.96 55.99 230.72
257 Chris Pianto L 7.12.08 Australia Geelong 52.10 59.57 68.22 51.28 231.17
258 Travis Crawford L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 63.41 45.23 54.85 68.27 231.76
259 Aidan Curtis O AUS1629 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 34.04 57.67 79.95 60.11 231.77
260 Bernard Sanson L 19.10.08 Australia MVPC 41.94 55.97 74.60 59.45 231.96
261 Murray Matthews L 19.10.08 Australia MVPC 48.72 50.40 65.76 70.48 235.36
262 Richard Baker L VA1996 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 53.82 61.48 62.58 59.23 237.11
263 Dale Beckett L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 48.62 48.64 62.67 78.58 238.51
264 Ian Hardy L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 54.21 55.16 66.77 63.00 239.14
265 Lee Butler L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 42.12 52.03 77.49 68.74 240.38
266 Steve Bressan L AZ45 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 37.76 49.88 43.95 108.96 240.55
267 Gary Tompsett L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 59.21 58.21 67.25 56.00 240.67
268 Todd Taylor L AZ2121 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 46.75 52.47 73.89 68.18 241.29
269 Roger Dillon Hensby L AUS1287 19.10.08 Australia BENDIGO 68.78 51.27 64.08 57.90 242.03
270 William Richards L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 46.34 63.49 64.02 69.04 242.89



271 Eric Pearson L AUS1699 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 68.40 49.92 69.72 59.31 247.35
272 Jan Tscheriscy L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 49.49 75.30 50.59 72.03 247.41
273 Kyle Smith L AZ1765 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 58.14 44.14 86.13 59.40 247.81
274 Perry Kaufman L Pending 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 46.01 46.68 75.96 79.67 248.32
275 Randy Randell L AZ9919 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 50.22 52.05 62.74 84.07 249.08
276 Doug McDonald L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 39.06 75.10 82.84 53.10 250.10
277 Julie Hodges L L AUS1894 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 54.98 50.77 66.98 77.93 250.66
278 Jim Gross L AZ1812 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 57.64 53.99 80.66 61.36 253.65
279 Jerry Lashway L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 52.65 49.35 89.29 63.32 254.61
280 John Catterall L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 57.17 63.01 64.71 70.83 255.72
281 Janelle Sharpe O L AUS1793 7.12.08 Australia Townsville Pistol Club 56.77 53.83 79.76 67.79 258.15
282 Mike Critser L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 60.41 51.21 70.77 77.16 259.55
283 Vlada Vujanic L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 54.78 56.72 85.03 64.97 261.50
284 Kath Joyce L L       J AUS2020 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 53.37 71.01 80.40 57.87 262.65
285 Chris Klassanos L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 47.53 60.12 83.55 71.55 262.75
286 Patty Hartman O PA 1704 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 48.37 83.74 58.18 72.95 263.24
287 Kim Buckland L L MA2009 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 55.33 54.62 80.46 72.89 263.30
288 Jim Mumbower L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 38.68 43.46 109.51 72.23 263.88
289 Rachael Crow O L      J 15.11.08 USA Richmond Hot Wheels 47.15 65.56 80.21 73.36 266.28
290 Chris Ashmore L         J OK1675 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 49.59 51.89 88.08 76.73 266.29
291 Carl Shelton L 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 61.40 55.02 82.99 66.95 266.36
292 Helen Chamberlain L L AUS1887 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 55.50 57.85 74.59 81.60 269.54
293 Murray Simpson O 19.10.08 Australia MVPC 53.07 63.12 90.54 64.82 271.55
294 Ken English L AUS1395 7.12.08 Australia Townsville Pistol Club 64.46 79.02 75.39 53.28 272.15
295 Mike Nyland L 15.11.08 USA Pinetucky GC 55.87 63.77 83.70 71.22 274.56
296 Renee Lack L L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 46.28 56.36 101.42 70.80 274.86
297 Carlos Santillian L VA1990 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 55.58 55.08 88.66 76.78 276.10
298 Kim Buckland L L MA 2009 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 64.52 62.60 81.21 68.23 276.56
299 Doug Augustin L 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 53.44 61.85 80.61 82.33 278.23
300 Joe Hannis L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 45.02 66.57 98.69 68.12 278.40
301 JP Murphy L VA1986 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 64.31 66.24 88.49 59.46 278.50
302 David Joyberry L 19.10.08 Australia EUROA 45.70 69.00 86.84 78.98 280.52
303 Kevin Janazzo L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 48.19 56.77 88.26 90.07 283.29
304 Terry Schliecher L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 50.80 72.09 93.66 71.99 288.54
305 Lou Denys L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 42.78 99.99 80.49 69.26 292.52



306 Bill Desmond L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 57.76 60.30 99.23 75.85 293.14
307 Paul Kaminski L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 57.38 55.04 108.96 75.68 297.06
308 Brian Hunt L 19.10.08 Australia EUROA 51.07 70.06 105.80 73.88 300.81
309 Dennis Gililand L 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 53.79 92.85 80.00 74.42 301.06
310 Gail Drake O L AZ1941 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 64.64 70.50 89.44 78.42 303.00
311 Trevor Corker L 19.10.08 Australia EUROA 70.62 63.87 107.84 62.68 305.01
312 Dale Nelson L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 39.82 160.00 56.44 50.35 306.61
313 Hayden Semeia L 19.10.08 Australia EUROA 52.09 69.97 104.93 80.06 307.05
314 Louis Puccinalli L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 45.73 64.97 87.50 109.44 307.64
315 Yvette Lass L L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 55.97 74.33 94.80 83.58 308.68
316 Mike Konkle L 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 51.53 42.14 153.24 63.78 310.69
317 Bruce Ragsdale L 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 63.15 91.94 72.45 88.36 315.90
318 Val Rakitich L L AUS1649 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 69.13 62.09 111.25 74.67 317.14
319 Theresa Smith O L AZ1523 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 59.11 72.72 106.49 81.94 320.26
320 Rich Jensen L CA1480 15.11.08 USA Richmond Hot Wheels 64.13 74.48 107.98 89.60 336.19
321 Paul Berger L NY 1797 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 76.97 77.65 93.38 90.17 338.17
322 Doug Cleminshaw L NY 9851 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 82.27 72.13 113.25 74.56 342.21
323 Robert Clark O AUS9885 19.10.08 Australia EUROA 70.21 111.30 76.39 93.76 351.66
324 Kelly Dunn O AUS1251 19.10.08 Australia EUROA 60.44 78.83 121.67 94.51 355.45
325 Bob Auer   L Pending 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 74.67 81.27 105.90 98.59 360.43
326 Bob Auer L NY2106 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 83.38 72.36 112.50 97.57 365.81
327 Peter Fleming L 7.12.08 Australia Geelong 69.16 92.13 135.73 68.90 365.92
328 Bud Preston L LA1693 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 98.07 83.40 104.95 106.50 392.92
329 Andy Holzgrefe L 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 63.63 68.98 148.04 117.20 397.85
330 Janny Schaap L L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 67.85 89.74 121.00 122.41 401.00
331 Eddie Kiyler L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 77.98 101.51 116.99 111.28 407.76
332 Maryann Melisi L L NY 1623 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 80.44 93.58 143.65 101.11 418.78
333 Evy Moran L 7.12.08 Australia Geelong 99.80 87.80 129.52 111.47 428.59
334 Bob Bossi L VA1987 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 79.69 97.91 131.89 121.68 431.17
335 Bev Simpson L L AUS9898 19.10.08 Australia MVPC 87.63 127.20 151.50 77.30 443.63
336 Andrew McIntosh L 9.11.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 100.21 133.02 153.07 100.19 486.49
337 David Hayden L CA1771 15.11.08 USA Richmond Hot Wheels 34.75 1000.00 37.67 53.84 1126.26



8th ICORE INTERNATIONAL 
POSTAL MATCH (2008)
Open results

Name Division Lady/ Date Country Host Club Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Stg 4 Total
Junior

1 David Olhasso O 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 19.06 20.20 2.76 25.39 67.41
2 Paul Kennedy O 12.10.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 20.65 21.72 4.24 24.55 71.16
3 Eric Leach O 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 19.87 22.76 7.06 26.45 76.14
4 Mark Itzstein O 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 17.55 18.42 16.17 24.81 76.95
5 Clay Donnan O 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 18.67 26.87 10.97 21.88 78.39
6 Vic Pickett O 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 21.66 20.92 8.84 27.10 78.52
7 Rich Wolfe O 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 19.62 19.71 10.41 29.40 79.14
8 Rolf-Dieter Reich O 20.12.08 Switzerland Combat Club St. Gallen 18.93 22.37 17.84 24.04 83.18
9 Roger Davis O 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 20.88 27.46 10.57 25.53 84.44
10 Peter Epple O 20.12.08 Switzerland Combat Club St. Gallen 18.76 25.61 13.25 28.78 86.40
11 Roger Davis O 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 19.85 28.47 13.20 27.18 88.70
12 Dale Harris. O 31.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 18.07 24.31 21.34 26.07 89.79
13 Todd Crow O 15.11.08 USA Richmond Hot Wheels 20.35 25.33 13.85 30.86 90.39
14 Rick Miller O 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 21.94 21.99 14.14 32.52 90.59
15 Dave Parker O 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 23.56 24.17 14.15 30.34 92.22
16 Randy Lee O 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 21.95 27.88 19.25 29.65 98.73
17 Chris Martin O 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 29.34 25.12 14.87 30.16 99.49
18 Scott Jacob O 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 24.17 30.76 14.01 32.92 101.86
19 Daryl O'Bree O 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 23.66 24.88 26.39 27.96 102.89
20 Dave Parker O 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 24.37 22.55 27.32 29.02 103.26
21 Terence Sleeth O 7.12.08 Australia Geelong 25.22 26.87 23.30 30.42 105.81
22 Vaughan Wilkie O 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 24.34 26.88 17.02 39.86 108.10
23 Craig Buckland  O 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 26.60 24.72 28.86 29.69 109.87
24 Scott Shepard O 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 22.34 25.61 18.30 43.67 109.92
25 William White O 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 23.90 27.46 29.00 31.09 111.45



26 Brad White O          J 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 21.94 38.45 20.35 31.18 111.92
27 Neville Taylor O 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 22.38 32.42 30.30 29.63 114.73
28 Mike Marque O 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 24.40 27.43 25.69 38.47 115.99
29 Dan Sandercock O 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 20.51 32.94 30.12 32.42 115.99
30 Matthew Lombard O 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 23.25 31.91 27.33 34.21 116.70
31 Vic Meek O 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 19.22 35.58 30.21 31.99 117.00
32 Ian Bond O 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 26.04 31.66 22.35 37.02 117.07
33 Charmaine Donnan O L 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 29.25 33.07 24.10 30.70 117.12
34 Eric Hartman O 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 30.31 34.50 24.28 28.98 118.07
35 John Rodriguez O 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 33.24 37.82 17.52 32.63 121.21
36 Andrew Chattington O 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 25.76 33.33 25.86 36.43 121.38
37 Graham Itzstein O 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 26.51 27.44 35.30 32.42 121.67
38 Mike Collie O 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 23.93 28.11 31.96 38.83 122.83
39 Brett Godbee O 7.12.08 Australia Geelong 26.77 33.91 26.14 37.03 123.85
40 Brad White O         J 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 23.95 41.46 16.26 42.35 124.02
41 Brian Joyce O 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 27.11 29.53 37.39 32.70 126.73
42 Paul Dandini O 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 22.40 34.67 25.74 44.70 127.51
43 Dave Perkins O 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 28.85 39.43 19.35 40.46 128.09
44 Peter Ballantyne O 7.12.08 Australia Geelong 28.25 37.64 27.82 34.51 128.22
45 Tom Sparacino O 15.11.08 USA Richmond Hot Wheels 31.34 32.94 25.80 38.35 128.43
46 Jim Clause O 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 31.39 31.56 25.29 40.23 128.47
47 Don Clayton O 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 26.71 35.26 28.20 39.72 129.89
48 Bob Powell O 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 35.81 36.12 27.67 31.61 131.21
49 Bob Powell O 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 29.40 38.13 27.92 36.73 132.18
50 Andy Beggs O 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 22.44 34.57 37.75 38.98 133.74
51 Tom Olewine O 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 25.48 35.60 36.98 37.31 135.37
52 Bill Durocher O 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 40.95 28.81 32.28 33.93 135.97
53 Michael Hillyer O 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 32.88 31.49 28.10 46.72 139.19
54 Bob Powell O 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 33.50 37.98 32.89 35.24 139.61
55 Stephen Hosage O 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 37.38 42.66 21.16 39.35 140.55
56 Juliane Jackson O L 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 26.03 33.59 45.44 39.82 144.88
57 Tom Olewine O 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 34.61 42.85 28.92 40.37 146.75
58 Beate Sexton O L 27.12.08 Australia MDPC 27.46 31.16 37.11 52.59 148.32
59 John Major O 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 38.73 36.15 31.03 45.82 151.73
60 Brad Perkinson O 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 28.97 39.32 30.15 55.62 154.06



61 Bob Hedlund O 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 39.25 40.32 31.50 43.62 154.69
62 John Olsen O 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 37.07 34.80 38.62 44.80 155.29
63 David Pohl O 9.11.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 40.59 34.12 39.86 42.87 157.44
64 Fred Pickard O 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 32.08 55.86 32.34 38.09 158.37
65 Mick Huber O 7.12.08 Australia Townsville Pistol Club 33.15 35.91 47.16 44.86 161.08
66 Rich Koester O 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 20.82 27.22 69.43 44.02 161.49
67 Geary Barnes O 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 33.26 36.57 44.59 47.22 161.64
68 Scot Cook O 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 29.07 40.40 45.96 49.14 164.57
69 Bud Bearde O 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 36.56 30.25 40.42 59.13 166.36
70 Mick Gofton O 7.12.08 Australia Townsville Pistol Club 49.40 41.62 36.42 39.69 167.13
71 Clay Faulker O 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 29.65 44.68 50.10 43.72 168.15
72 Tony Taraszka O 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 35.10 44.53 42.44 47.56 169.63
73 Rich Eichelberger O 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 38.22 53.39 35.66 48.16 175.43
74 John Sharpe O 7.12.08 Australia Townsville Pistol Club 42.38 44.83 43.69 48.83 179.73
75 Bob Asher O 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 44.57 42.91 51.09 44.34 182.91
76 Phil Archdale O 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 40.90 46.15 34.29 61.69 183.03
77 Ed Upton O 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 43.58 51.06 35.80 54.29 184.73
78 Rick Theilen O 15.11.08 USA Richmond Hot Wheels 55.69 37.12 43.28 50.56 186.65
79 Bruce Callinan O 7.12.08 Australia Geelong 36.13 59.18 45.99 47.45 188.75
80 Allan Shaw O 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 35.60 42.12 65.93 48.35 192.00
81 Allen Redman O 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 39.83 53.96 44.87 54.63 193.29
82 Robert Oakes O 29.11.08 Australia SSAA Bundaberg 37.21 47.44 57.33 53.45 195.43
83 Ken Rogers O 6.12.08 USA Hidden Valley Revolver Club 49.63 39.62 43.32 64.21 196.78
84 Art Leach O 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 33.08 71.17 51.77 52.87 208.89
85 Dave Loveday O 7.12.08 Australia Geelong 47.90 53.75 54.06 53.70 209.41
86 David Lopez O 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 47.24 45.37 63.63 60.15 216.39
87 Janet Leach O L 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 50.33 54.62 52.99 62.31 220.25
88 John Western O 6.12.08 USA Hidden Valley Revolver Club 51.46 53.84 56.98 59.02 221.30
89 Brett Andrews O 19.10.08 Australia EUROA 38.56 51.50 87.71 46.40 224.17
90 Aidan Curtis O 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 34.04 57.67 79.95 60.11 231.77
91 Janelle Sharpe O L 7.12.08 Australia Townsville Pistol Club 56.77 53.83 79.76 67.79 258.15
92 Patty Hartman O 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 48.37 83.74 58.18 72.95 263.24
93 Rachael Crow O L      J 15.11.08 USA Richmond Hot Wheels 47.15 65.56 80.21 73.36 266.28
94 Murray Simpson O 19.10.08 Australia MVPC 53.07 63.12 90.54 64.82 271.55
95 Gail Drake O L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 64.64 70.50 89.44 78.42 303.00



96 Theresa Smith O L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 59.11 72.72 106.49 81.94 320.26
97 Robert Clark O 19.10.08 Australia EUROA 70.21 111.30 76.39 93.76 351.66
98 Kelly Dunn O 19.10.08 Australia EUROA 60.44 78.83 121.67 94.51 355.45



8th ICORE INTERNATIONAL 
POSTAL MATCH (2008)
Limited results

Name Division Lady/ Date Country Host Club Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Stg 4 Total
Junior

1 Richard Brethour L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 22.63 22.42 12.20 24.55 81.80
2 Rolf-Dieter Reich L 20.12.08 Switzerland Combat Club St. Gallen 23.91 27.50 10.23 25.31 86.95
3 Elliot Aysen L 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 23.87 23.49 18.08 28.38 93.82
4 Tom Hubbard L 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 31.80 24.48 15.86 31.70 103.84
5 Alex Turner L 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 26.76 26.02 16.59 37.88 107.25
6 Dan Furbee L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 28.29 25.92 22.70 31.23 108.14
7 Craig Buckland L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 27.96 27.76 25.82 30.02 111.56
8 Roger Reid L 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 25.99 24.87 25.91 35.06 111.83
9 Troy Ahner L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 28.03 29.13 27.55 29.43 114.14
10 Craig Buckland L 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 28.90 26.30 28.92 30.36 114.48
11 Josh Lentz L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 22.41 25.94 25.98 41.17 115.50
12 Juerg Koller L 20.12.08 Switzerland Combat Club St. Gallen 29.28 30.34 26.75 30.01 116.38
13 Peter Epple L 20.12.08 Switzerland Combat Club St. Gallen 25.55 23.00 39.16 29.27 116.98
14 Josh Lentz L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 29.22 31.78 29.83 28.63 119.46
15 Mike Utzig L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 29.88 29.26 27.41 35.77 122.32
16 Rob Vlastelica L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 28.25 34.41 25.18 34.57 122.41
17 John Linsley L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 27.92 31.89 24.43 38.44 122.68
18 Ian Rech L 12.10.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 29.05 31.03 27.07 36.53 123.68
19 Lloyd Landry L 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 29.40 30.23 30.44 34.27 124.34
20 Mark Rakitich L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 28.56 30.48 27.44 38.09 124.57
21 Annette Aysen L L 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 27.47 30.15 29.51 37.79 124.92
22 Rob Hodges L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 31.67 26.11 28.81 38.36 124.95
23 Jon Bamford L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 29.45 30.03 28.36 37.92 125.76



24 Craig Buckland L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 30.54 25.55 31.62 38.19 125.90
25 Gary Thibodaux L 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 26.97 29.90 33.31 36.19 126.37
26 Chris Sallee L 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 27.59 32.61 20.67 47.06 127.93
27 Gary Morse L 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 25.96 29.89 36.72 35.46 128.03
28 Jason Stieber L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 26.01 35.16 29.77 37.09 128.03
29 John Sardinia L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 37.05 31.65 28.67 35.10 132.47
30 Kerry Bailey L 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 30.82 26.55 32.10 43.06 132.53
31 Dave Sinko L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 35.91 27.84 25.06 44.07 132.88
32 John Meek L 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 24.51 31.11 42.51 34.84 132.97
33 Jeff Hobbs L 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 26.57 35.38 36.11 36.07 134.13
34 Chris Hollis L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 29.66 33.50 33.59 39.71 136.46
35 Duane Snipes L 6.12.08 USA Hidden Valley Revolver Club 28.58 30.96 44.55 36.19 140.28
36 Paul De Monte L 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 32.00 40.02 28.74 39.88 140.64
37 Stephen Pallone L 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 26.98 34.21 42.25 38.23 141.67
38 Curtis Watkins L 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 35.81 29.44 41.39 35.66 142.30
39 Jonathan Durocher L 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 30.12 29.77 38.38 45.24 143.51
40 Dave Wilson L 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 37.04 30.30 35.46 40.85 143.65
41 Andrew Allcock L 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 33.34 34.29 43.49 34.11 145.23
42 Russell Crowl L 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 29.53 30.99 41.64 43.32 145.48
43 Chris Gobe L 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 35.56 36.30 30.81 44.72 147.39
44 Harry Burridge L 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 31.94 35.33 25.89 54.91 148.07
45 John Major L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 32.99 40.63 34.52 42.48 150.62
46 Rudy Warren L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 29.19 29.70 37.95 53.82 150.66
47 Javier Martinez L 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 32.39 35.05 41.45 42.40 151.29
48 Tom Frenkel L 15.11.08 USA Richmond Hot Wheels 31.13 46.09 28.55 45.88 151.65
49 Tony Rogers L 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 33.72 43.12 29.12 46.12 152.08
50 Russell Crowl L 19.10.08 Australia EUROA 25.04 33.52 37.17 56.78 152.51
51 Lisa Farrell L L 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 37.43 29.33 38.80 47.25 152.81
52 Bruce Balcom L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 24.61 26.98 49.86 51.97 153.42
53 Dan Chandler L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 33.03 41.56 28.57 50.62 153.78
54 Jerry Turner L 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 39.97 36.27 32.83 45.86 154.93
55 Steven Bressan L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 38.73 32.02 37.68 46.67 155.10
56 Robert Demarchi L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 30.59 35.04 41.09 49.26 155.98



57 Kris Sines L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 27.44 31.27 49.15 48.41 156.27
58 David Lake L 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 25.40 32.77 56.69 41.86 156.72
59 Garry Smith L 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 28.51 43.77 38.49 45.99 156.76
60 Dale Craig L 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 31.22 30.46 51.50 44.84 158.02
61 Fred Holden L 6.12.08 USA Hidden Valley Revolver Club 27.70 48.20 45.20 37.03 158.13
62 Brian Frank L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 37.42 40.21 39.32 41.38 158.33
63 Paul Beck L 15.11.08 USA Pinetucky GC 31.65 34.73 50.99 41.08 158.45
64 Don Hall L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 33.19 59.80 24.01 42.40 159.40
65 Mike Weeks L 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 35.17 37.95 48.59 38.03 159.74
66 Willie Hall L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 34.68 36.46 38.50 50.14 159.78
67 Tony Smith L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 29.90 39.67 43.27 47.45 160.29
68 Dean Deturk L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 31.71 43.07 44.18 41.53 160.49
69 Les Bengtson L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 29.30 35.93 39.21 57.08 161.52
70 Barbara Thibodaux L L 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 31.71 36.00 46.51 47.42 161.64
71 Brad Pike L 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 27.80 45.29 47.17 41.90 162.16
72 Ron Stanfield L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 34.92 35.31 41.75 50.19 162.17
73 John Chafey L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 38.53 38.64 43.10 43.06 163.33
74 Denise Fox L L 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 43.98 34.27 38.43 46.67 163.35
75 Mark Sullivan L 15.11.08 USA Pinetucky GC 61.33 43.28 29.91 28.97 163.49
76 Bryan Laing L 7.12.08 Australia Sth Qld Wheelgunners 36.90 31.34 57.91 38.34 164.49
77 John Major L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 36.81 36.56 50.17 40.98 164.52
78 Adam Sebastian L 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 37.78 42.99 38.38 46.11 165.26
79 Alan Howard L 12.10.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 34.45 45.46 47.53 37.92 165.36
80 Steve McKee L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 34.73 34.00 46.50 50.21 165.44
81 Fred Norwood L 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 36.71 36.69 48.07 45.11 166.58
82 Bob Powell  L 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 39.43 36.57 47.10 44.44 167.54
83 Tony Korytko L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 36.73 39.22 47.21 44.83 167.99
84 Graham Olufson L 7.12.08 Australia Townsville Pistol Club 43.99 37.21 44.28 43.60 169.08
85 Rick Yost L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 35.34 37.08 44.51 52.98 169.91
86 Walt Bieleski L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 53.07 35.80 46.29 35.28 170.44
87 Gene Gelberger L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 33.12 43.94 42.48 51.57 171.11
88 John Haberern L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 29.52 40.96 45.67 54.96 171.11
89 Rob Naulty L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 33.21 55.96 41.05 41.21 171.43



90 Andrew Downs L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 31.02 34.64 52.91 53.19 171.76
91 Dave White L 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 35.81 39.07 50.72 46.64 172.24
92 Gabe Mardegan L 12.10.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 41.58 41.22 41.83 47.81 172.44
93 Gary Fry L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 39.60 39.16 43.58 51.28 173.62
94 Steve Vorwerk L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 31.73 39.37 64.54 38.29 173.93
95 Gregory Gilman L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 46.63 35.08 41.00 52.18 174.89
96 Kurt Slobodzian L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 38.91 48.33 40.98 46.91 175.13
97 Willie Hall L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 40.55 42.59 40.11 52.35 175.60
98 Dennis Perrin L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 42.08 40.06 49.08 44.51 175.73
99 John Chafey L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 38.10 44.18 42.06 51.82 176.16
100 Andy Lysett L 15.11.08 USA Richmond Hot Wheels 35.56 54.47 31.03 55.44 176.50
101 Steven Ashmore L 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 39.02 40.57 49.00 48.88 177.47
102 Roy Gager L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 35.70 39.01 51.50 51.39 177.60
103 Al Balatico L 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 35.90 41.75 47.39 53.35 178.39
104 Charlie Crawford L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 33.56 34.09 57.47 53.32 178.44
105 Paul Comer L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 32.17 36.91 54.74 55.07 178.89
106 Larry Drake L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 31.71 46.76 46.99 54.98 180.44
107 David Surgi L 25.10.08 USA MO 38.07 45.03 34.39 63.43 180.92
108 Rob Indrigo L 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 34.65 41.94 53.64 51.24 181.47
109 Bob Perdue L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 29.59 38.30 31.40 82.73 182.02
110 Richard Miller L 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 37.63 39.36 56.93 48.87 182.79
111 Ed Kreiger L 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 36.14 41.51 41.65 63.85 183.15
112 Brian Morris L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 33.83 45.05 47.90 57.50 184.28
113 Clay Faulkner L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 38.33 40.34 52.83 54.43 185.93
114 John Fairchild L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 43.81 44.43 57.04 42.45 187.73
115 Andrew Marocchini L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 37.81 53.05 47.60 49.46 187.92
116 Al Ilian L 12.10.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 36.60 51.52 52.26 47.72 188.10
117 Gerald Sullivan L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 39.33 35.58 41.56 71.64 188.11
118 Ed Lentz L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 36.80 46.68 48.91 56.14 188.53
119 Rudi Fernandez L 9.11.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 35.54 40.86 60.32 52.27 188.99
120 Fred Rios L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 42.48 39.37 63.17 46.76 191.78
121 Ken Ortbach L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 39.43 49.98 53.11 49.67 192.19
122 Paul Surgi L 25.10.08 USA MO 48.23 42.95 49.17 54.33 194.68



123 John Major L 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 43.21 47.22 51.15 53.64 195.22
124 Doug Gilbert L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 45.43 53.13 41.35 55.75 195.66
125 Chuck VanAlstyne L 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 54.30 33.55 50.33 57.62 195.80
126 Rick Yost L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 34.94 49.75 61.97 49.25 195.91
127 Stan Miller L 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 33.75 36.02 64.72 61.43 195.92
128 Dennis Sherman L 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 46.02 58.19 44.07 47.95 196.23
129 Chris Morrett L 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 40.68 44.06 55.58 56.86 197.18
130 Ben Deroner L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 35.79 66.84 45.69 49.72 198.04
131 Bill Sullivan L 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 41.36 44.47 56.75 58.00 200.58
132 Brian Frank L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 42.18 56.27 51.95 51.54 201.94
133 Brian Thompson L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 38.77 46.42 64.97 52.43 202.59
134 Tony Dorangrichia L 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 49.10 46.20 57.43 52.21 204.94
135 Meg Rogers L L 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 44.19 40.39 65.17 55.93 205.68
136 Robert Miksit L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 43.54 61.55 45.83 55.61 206.53
137 Tony Dorangrichia L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 42.08 55.19 64.11 46.87 208.25
138 Kent Singletary L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 36.75 35.96 77.38 58.70 208.79
139 Steve Pember L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 39.42 42.77 72.04 54.61 208.84
140 Alan Howard L 9.11.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 37.31 48.23 61.46 61.94 208.94
141 Colin Nullmeyers L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 38.31 46.17 61.91 62.60 208.99
142 Tabatha Averyt L L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 43.63 44.63 55.80 65.40 209.46
143 Joe Touchton L 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 42.23 47.91 64.09 55.38 209.61
144 Chris Query L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 44.84 46.69 69.07 50.79 211.39
145 Ricky Chavarriaga L 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 48.46 42.57 60.02 61.51 212.56
146 Bob Collins L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 40.67 41.39 58.96 71.92 212.94
147 Gary Sinclair L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 40.02 50.34 66.71 57.27 214.34
148 Frank Tantillo L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 46.71 43.98 68.91 54.83 214.43
149 Mike Masselli L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 40.68 47.95 80.59 45.84 215.06
150 Mark Childers L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 44.97 67.13 59.42 44.43 215.95
151 Jane Bailey L L 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 43.95 50.99 60.71 61.16 216.81
152 Glen Harrison L 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 43.77 43.73 70.77 58.67 216.94
153 Rob Geibl L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 36.85 45.12 67.77 68.09 217.83
154 Larry Ford L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 44.49 55.33 54.35 67.17 221.34
155 David Dolio L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 43.25 61.69 58.50 58.29 221.73



156 Kris O'Connor L 19.10.08 Australia MVPC 37.40 51.42 79.47 54.36 222.65
157 Chris Szworak L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 37.28 70.48 60.97 55.74 224.47
158 Michael Joffe L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 49.28 50.84 64.64 60.22 224.98
159 Evan Whelan L 9.11.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 47.97 55.25 64.45 57.91 225.58
160 Todd Taylor L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 47.27 59.11 67.39 52.08 225.85
161 Robert Collins L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 51.70 55.70 48.28 70.64 226.32
162 Darrell Tegarden L 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 44.78 60.97 56.54 64.13 226.42
163 Troy Engel L 15.11.08 USA Richmond Hot Wheels 41.21 56.83 66.86 63.18 228.08
164 Richard B. Davis L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 61.60 52.55 59.59 54.62 228.36
165 Frank D'Amato L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 45.24 48.57 57.35 77.60 228.76
166 Justin Cantrell L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 40.52 71.17 61.49 57.38 230.56
167 Bernie Elstrek L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 45.15 67.62 61.96 55.99 230.72
168 Chris Pianto L 7.12.08 Australia Geelong 52.10 59.57 68.22 51.28 231.17
169 Travis Crawford L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 63.41 45.23 54.85 68.27 231.76
170 Bernard Sanson L 19.10.08 Australia MVPC 41.94 55.97 74.60 59.45 231.96
171 Murray Matthews L 19.10.08 Australia MVPC 48.72 50.40 65.76 70.48 235.36
172 Richard Baker L 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 53.82 61.48 62.58 59.23 237.11
173 Dale Beckett L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 48.62 48.64 62.67 78.58 238.51
174 Ian Hardy L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 54.21 55.16 66.77 63.00 239.14
175 Lee Butler L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 42.12 52.03 77.49 68.74 240.38
176 Steve Bressan L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 37.76 49.88 43.95 108.96 240.55
177 Gary Tompsett L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 59.21 58.21 67.25 56.00 240.67
178 Todd Taylor L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 46.75 52.47 73.89 68.18 241.29
179 Roger Dillon Hensby L 19.10.08 Australia BENDIGO 68.78 51.27 64.08 57.90 242.03
180 William Richards L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 46.34 63.49 64.02 69.04 242.89
181 Eric Pearson L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 68.40 49.92 69.72 59.31 247.35
182 Jan Tscheriscy L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 49.49 75.30 50.59 72.03 247.41
183 Kyle Smith L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 58.14 44.14 86.13 59.40 247.81
184 Perry Kaufman L 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 46.01 46.68 75.96 79.67 248.32
185 Randy Randell L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 50.22 52.05 62.74 84.07 249.08
186 Doug McDonald L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 39.06 75.10 82.84 53.10 250.10
187 Julie Hodges L L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 54.98 50.77 66.98 77.93 250.66
188 Jim Gross L 8.11.08 USA Phoenix Rod & Gun Club 57.64 53.99 80.66 61.36 253.65



189 Jerry Lashway L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 52.65 49.35 89.29 63.32 254.61
190 John Catterall L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 57.17 63.01 64.71 70.83 255.72
191 Mike Critser L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 60.41 51.21 70.77 77.16 259.55
192 Vlada Vujanic L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 54.78 56.72 85.03 64.97 261.50
193 Kath Joyce L L       J 21.12.08 Australia Bendigo Wheelburners 53.37 71.01 80.40 57.87 262.65
194 Chris Klassanos L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 47.53 60.12 83.55 71.55 262.75
195 Kim Buckland L L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 55.33 54.62 80.46 72.89 263.30
196 Jim Mumbower L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 38.68 43.46 109.51 72.23 263.88
197 Chris Ashmore L         J 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 49.59 51.89 88.08 76.73 266.29
198 Carl Shelton L 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 61.40 55.02 82.99 66.95 266.36
199 Helen Chamberlain L L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 55.50 57.85 74.59 81.60 269.54
200 Ken English L 7.12.08 Australia Townsville Pistol Club 64.46 79.02 75.39 53.28 272.15
201 Mike Nyland L 15.11.08 USA Pinetucky GC 55.87 63.77 83.70 71.22 274.56
202 Renee Lack L L 6.12.08 Australia V.P.P.C. 46.28 56.36 101.42 70.80 274.86
203 Carlos Santillian L 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 55.58 55.08 88.66 76.78 276.10
204 Kim Buckland L L 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 64.52 62.60 81.21 68.23 276.56
205 Doug Augustin L 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 53.44 61.85 80.61 82.33 278.23
206 Joe Hannis L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 45.02 66.57 98.69 68.12 278.40
207 JP Murphy L 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 64.31 66.24 88.49 59.46 278.50
208 David Joyberry L 19.10.08 Australia EUROA 45.70 69.00 86.84 78.98 280.52
209 Kevin Janazzo L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 48.19 56.77 88.26 90.07 283.29
210 Terry Schliecher L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 50.80 72.09 93.66 71.99 288.54
211 Lou Denys L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 42.78 99.99 80.49 69.26 292.52
212 Bill Desmond L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 57.76 60.30 99.23 75.85 293.14
213 Paul Kaminski L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 57.38 55.04 108.96 75.68 297.06
213 Brian Hunt L 19.10.08 Australia EUROA 51.07 70.06 105.80 73.88 300.81
215 Dennis Gililand L 18.10.08 USA Oklahoma Core 53.79 92.85 80.00 74.42 301.06
216 Trevor Corker L 19.10.08 Australia EUROA 70.62 63.87 107.84 62.68 305.01
217 Dale Nelson L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 39.82 160.00 56.44 50.35 306.61
218 Hayden Semeia L 19.10.08 Australia EUROA 52.09 69.97 104.93 80.06 307.05
219 Louis Puccinalli L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 45.73 64.97 87.50 109.44 307.64
220 Yvette Lass L L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 55.97 74.33 94.80 83.58 308.68
221 Mike Konkle L 1.12.08 USA Ozark Wheelgunners 51.53 42.14 153.24 63.78 310.69



222 Bruce Ragsdale L 20.12.08 USA Central Coast Wheelgunners 63.15 91.94 72.45 88.36 315.90
223 Val Rakitich L L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 69.13 62.09 111.25 74.67 317.14
224 Rich Jensen L 15.11.08 USA Richmond Hot Wheels 64.13 74.48 107.98 89.60 336.19
225 Paul Berger L 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 76.97 77.65 93.38 90.17 338.17
226 Doug Cleminshaw L 28.9.08 USA Ontelaunee R&G Club 82.27 72.13 113.25 74.56 342.21
227 Bob Auer   L 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 74.67 81.27 105.90 98.59 360.43
228 Bob Auer L 28.12.08 USA Hartford Area Wheel Gunners 83.38 72.36 112.50 97.57 365.81
229 Peter Fleming L 7.12.08 Australia Geelong 69.16 92.13 135.73 68.90 365.92
230 Bud Preston L 20.12.08 USA Lafourche Speed Shooters 98.07 83.40 104.95 106.50 392.92
231 Andy Holzgrefe L 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 63.63 68.98 148.04 117.20 397.85
232 Janny Schaap L L 9.11.08 Australia Pine Valley 67.85 89.74 121.00 122.41 401.00
233 Eddie Kiyler L 7.12.08 USA Arizona Rocks 77.98 101.51 116.99 111.28 407.76
234 Maryann Melisi L L 26.10.08 USA WPS Albany NY 80.44 93.58 143.65 101.11 418.78
235 Evy Moran L 7.12.08 Australia Geelong 99.80 87.80 129.52 111.47 428.59
236 Bob Bossi L 4.10.08 USA Rivanna RPC 79.69 97.91 131.89 121.68 431.17
237 Bev Simpson L L 19.10.08 Australia MVPC 87.63 127.20 151.50 77.30 443.63
238 Andrew McIntosh L 9.11.08 Australia M.D.P.C. 100.21 133.02 153.07 100.19 486.49
239 David Hayden L 15.11.08 USA Richmond Hot Wheels 34.75 1000.00 37.67 53.84 1126.26



8th ICORE INTERNATIONAL 
POSTAL MATCH (2008)
Stage results

"Ported" Stg 1 "Shady Deal" Stg 2 "X Factor" Stg 3 "Tough Call" Stage 4
Name Name Name

1 Mark Itzstein 17.55 Mark Itzstein 18.42 David Olhasso 2.76 Clay Donnan 21.88
2 Dale Harris. 18.07 Rich Wolfe 19.71 Paul Kennedy 4.24 Rolf-Dieter Reich 24.04
3 Clay Donnan 18.67 David Olhasso 20.20 Eric Leach 7.06 Paul Kennedy 24.55
4 Peter Epple 18.76 Vic Pickett 20.92 Vic Pickett 8.84 Richard Brethour 24.55
5 Rolf-Dieter Reich 18.93 Paul Kennedy 21.72 Rolf-Dieter Reich 10.23 Mark Itzstein 24.81
6 David Olhasso 19.06 Rick Miller 21.99 Rich Wolfe 10.41 Rolf-Dieter Reich 25.31
7 Vic Meek 19.22 Rolf-Dieter Reich 22.37 Roger Davis 10.57 David Olhasso 25.39
8 Rich Wolfe 19.62 Richard Brethour 22.42 Clay Donnan 10.97 Roger Davis 25.53
9 Roger Davis 19.85 Dave Parker 22.55 Richard Brethour 12.20 Dale Harris. 26.07
10 Eric Leach 19.87 Eric Leach 22.76 Roger Davis 13.20 Eric Leach 26.45
11 Todd Crow 20.35 Peter Epple 23.00 Peter Epple 13.25 Vic Pickett 27.10
12 Dan Sandercock 20.51 Elliot Aysen 23.49 Todd Crow 13.85 Roger Davis 27.18
13 Paul Kennedy 20.65 Dave Parker 24.17 Scott Jacob 14.01 Daryl O'Bree 27.96
14 Rich Koester 20.82 Dale Harris. 24.31 Rick Miller 14.14 Elliot Aysen 28.38
15 Roger Davis 20.88 Tom Hubbard 24.48 Dave Parker 14.15 Josh Lentz 28.63
16 Vic Pickett 21.66 Craig Buckland  24.72 Chris Martin 14.87 Peter Epple 28.78
17 Rick Miller 21.94 Roger Reid 24.87 Tom Hubbard 15.86 Mark Sullivan 28.97
18 Brad White 21.94 Daryl O'Bree 24.88 Mark Itzstein 16.17 Eric Hartman 28.98
19 Randy Lee 21.95 Chris Martin 25.12 Brad White 16.26 Dave Parker 29.02
20 Scott Shepard 22.34 Todd Crow 25.33 Alex Turner 16.59 Peter Epple 29.27
21 Neville Taylor 22.38 Craig Buckland 25.55 Vaughan Wilkie 17.02 Rich Wolfe 29.40
22 Paul Dandini 22.40 Peter Epple 25.61 John Rodriguez 17.52 Troy Ahner 29.43
23 Josh Lentz 22.41 Scott Shepard 25.61 Rolf-Dieter Reich 17.84 Neville Taylor 29.63



"Ported" Stg 1 "Shady Deal" Stg 2 "X Factor" Stg 3 "Tough Call" Stage 4

24 Andy Beggs 22.44 Dan Furbee 25.92 Elliot Aysen 18.08 Randy Lee 29.65
25 Richard Brethour 22.63 Josh Lentz 25.94 Scott Shepard 18.30 Craig Buckland  29.69
26 Matthew Lombard 23.25 Alex Turner 26.02 Randy Lee 19.25 Juerg Koller 30.01
27 Dave Parker 23.56 Rob Hodges 26.11 Dave Perkins 19.35 Craig Buckland 30.02
28 Daryl O'Bree 23.66 Craig Buckland 26.30 Brad White 20.35 Chris Martin 30.16
29 Elliot Aysen 23.87 Kerry Bailey 26.55 Chris Sallee 20.67 Dave Parker 30.34
30 William White 23.90 Clay Donnan 26.87 Stephen Hosage 21.16 Craig Buckland 30.36
31 Rolf-Dieter Reich 23.91 Terence Sleeth 26.87 Dale Harris. 21.34 Terence Sleeth 30.42
32 Mike Collie 23.93 Vaughan Wilkie 26.88 Ian Bond 22.35 Charmaine Donnan 30.70
33 Brad White 23.95 Bruce Balcom 26.98 Dan Furbee 22.70 Todd Crow 30.86
34 Scott Jacob 24.17 Rich Koester 27.22 Terence Sleeth 23.30 William White 31.09
35 Vaughan Wilkie 24.34 Mike Marque 27.43 Don Hall 24.01 Brad White 31.18
36 Dave Parker 24.37 Graham Itzstein 27.44 Charmaine Donnan 24.10 Dan Furbee 31.23
37 Mike Marque 24.40 Roger Davis 27.46 Eric Hartman 24.28 Bob Powell 31.61
38 John Meek 24.51 William White 27.46 John Linsley 24.43 Tom Hubbard 31.70
39 Bruce Balcom 24.61 Rolf-Dieter Reich 27.50 Dave Sinko 25.06 Vic Meek 31.99
40 Russell Crowl 25.04 Craig Buckland 27.76 Rob Vlastelica 25.18 Dan Sandercock 32.42
41 Terence Sleeth 25.22 Dave Sinko 27.84 Jim Clause 25.29 Graham Itzstein 32.42
42 David Lake 25.40 Randy Lee 27.88 Mike Marque 25.69 Rick Miller 32.52
43 Tom Olewine 25.48 Mike Collie 28.11 Paul Dandini 25.74 John Rodriguez 32.63
44 Peter Epple 25.55 Roger Davis 28.47 Tom Sparacino 25.80 Brian Joyce 32.70
45 Andrew Chattington 25.76 Bill Durocher 28.81 Craig Buckland 25.82 Scott Jacob 32.92
46 Gary Morse 25.96 Troy Ahner 29.13 Andrew Chattington 25.86 Bill Durocher 33.93
47 Roger Reid 25.99 Mike Utzig 29.26 Harry Burridge 25.89 Andrew Allcock 34.11
48 Jason Stieber 26.01 Lisa Farrell 29.33 Roger Reid 25.91 Matthew Lombard 34.21
49 Juliane Jackson 26.03 Curtis Watkins 29.44 Josh Lentz 25.98 Lloyd Landry 34.27
50 Ian Bond 26.04 Brian Joyce 29.53 Brett Godbee 26.14 Peter Ballantyne 34.51
51 Graham Itzstein 26.51 Rudy Warren 29.70 Daryl O'Bree 26.39 Rob Vlastelica 34.57
52 Jeff Hobbs 26.57 Jonathan Durocher 29.77 Juerg Koller 26.75 John Meek 34.84
53 Craig Buckland  26.60 Gary Morse 29.89 Ian Rech 27.07 Roger Reid 35.06
54 Don Clayton 26.71 Gary Thibodaux 29.90 Dave Parker 27.32 John Sardinia 35.10
55 Alex Turner 26.76 Jon Bamford 30.03 Matthew Lombard 27.33 Bob Powell 35.24
56 Brett Godbee 26.77 Annette Aysen 30.15 Mike Utzig 27.41 Walt Bieleski 35.28



"Ported" Stg 1 "Shady Deal" Stg 2 "X Factor" Stg 3 "Tough Call" Stage 4

57 Gary Thibodaux 26.97 Lloyd Landry 30.23 Mark Rakitich 27.44 Gary Morse 35.46
58 Stephen Pallone 26.98 Bud Bearde 30.25 Troy Ahner 27.55 Curtis Watkins 35.66
59 Brian Joyce 27.11 Dave Wilson 30.30 Bob Powell 27.67 Mike Utzig 35.77
60 Kris Sines 27.44 Juerg Koller 30.34 Peter Ballantyne 27.82 Jeff Hobbs 36.07
61 Beate Sexton 27.46 Dale Craig 30.46 Bob Powell 27.92 Gary Thibodaux 36.19
62 Annette Aysen 27.47 Mark Rakitich 30.48 Michael Hillyer 28.10 Duane Snipes 36.19
63 Chris Sallee 27.59 Scott Jacob 30.76 Don Clayton 28.20 Andrew Chattington 36.43
64 Fred Holden 27.70 Duane Snipes 30.96 Jon Bamford 28.36 Ian Rech 36.53
65 Brad Pike 27.80 Russell Crowl 30.99 Tom Frenkel 28.55 Bob Powell 36.73
66 John Linsley 27.92 Ian Rech 31.03 Dan Chandler 28.57 Ian Bond 37.02
67 Craig Buckland 27.96 John Meek 31.11 John Sardinia 28.67 Brett Godbee 37.03
68 Troy Ahner 28.03 Beate Sexton 31.16 Paul De Monte 28.74 Fred Holden 37.03
69 Rob Vlastelica 28.25 Kris Sines 31.27 Rob Hodges 28.81 Jason Stieber 37.09
70 Peter Ballantyne 28.25 Bryan Laing 31.34 Craig Buckland  28.86 Tom Olewine 37.31
71 Dan Furbee 28.29 Michael Hillyer 31.49 Craig Buckland 28.92 Annette Aysen 37.79
72 Garry Smith 28.51 Jim Clause 31.56 Tom Olewine 28.92 Alex Turner 37.88
73 Mark Rakitich 28.56 John Sardinia 31.65 William White 29.00 Jon Bamford 37.92
74 Duane Snipes 28.58 Ian Bond 31.66 Tony Rogers 29.12 Alan Howard 37.92
75 Dave Perkins 28.85 Josh Lentz 31.78 Annette Aysen 29.51 Mike Weeks 38.03
76 Craig Buckland 28.90 John Linsley 31.89 Jason Stieber 29.77 Mark Rakitich 38.09
77 Brad Perkinson 28.97 Matthew Lombard 31.91 Josh Lentz 29.83 Fred Pickard 38.09
78 Ian Rech 29.05 Steven Bressan 32.02 Mark Sullivan 29.91 Craig Buckland 38.19
79 Scot Cook 29.07 Neville Taylor 32.42 Dan Sandercock 30.12 Stephen Pallone 38.23
80 Rudy Warren 29.19 Chris Sallee 32.61 Brad Perkinson 30.15 Steve Vorwerk 38.29
81 Josh Lentz 29.22 David Lake 32.77 Vic Meek 30.21 Bryan Laing 38.34
82 Charmaine Donnan 29.25 Dan Sandercock 32.94 Neville Taylor 30.30 Tom Sparacino 38.35
83 Juerg Koller 29.28 Tom Sparacino 32.94 Lloyd Landry 30.44 Rob Hodges 38.36
84 Les Bengtson 29.30 Charmaine Donnan 33.07 Chris Gobe 30.81 John Linsley 38.44
85 Chris Martin 29.34 Andrew Chattington 33.33 John Major 31.03 Mike Marque 38.47
86 Lloyd Landry 29.40 Chris Hollis 33.50 Andy Lysett 31.03 Mike Collie 38.83
87 Bob Powell 29.40 Russell Crowl 33.52 Bob Perdue 31.40 Andy Beggs 38.98
88 Jon Bamford 29.45 Chuck VanAlstyne 33.55 Bob Hedlund 31.50 Stephen Hosage 39.35
89 John Haberern 29.52 Juliane Jackson 33.59 Craig Buckland 31.62 Mick Gofton 39.69



"Ported" Stg 1 "Shady Deal" Stg 2 "X Factor" Stg 3 "Tough Call" Stage 4

90 Russell Crowl 29.53 Brett Godbee 33.91 Mike Collie 31.96 Chris Hollis 39.71
91 Bob Perdue 29.59 Steve McKee 34.00 Kerry Bailey 32.10 Don Clayton 39.72
92 Clay Faulker 29.65 Charlie Crawford 34.09 Bill Durocher 32.28 Juliane Jackson 39.82
93 Chris Hollis 29.66 David Pohl 34.12 Fred Pickard 32.34 Vaughan Wilkie 39.86
94 Mike Utzig 29.88 Stephen Pallone 34.21 Jerry Turner 32.83 Paul De Monte 39.88
95 Tony Smith 29.90 Denise Fox 34.27 Bob Powell 32.89 Jim Clause 40.23
96 Jonathan Durocher 30.12 Andrew Allcock 34.29 Gary Thibodaux 33.31 Tom Olewine 40.37
97 Eric Hartman 30.31 Rob Vlastelica 34.41 Chris Hollis 33.59 Dave Perkins 40.46
98 Craig Buckland 30.54 Eric Hartman 34.50 Phil Archdale 34.29 Dave Wilson 40.85
99 Robert Demarchi 30.59 Andy Beggs 34.57 David Surgi 34.39 John Major 40.98
100 Kerry Bailey 30.82 Andrew Downs 34.64 John Major 34.52 Paul Beck 41.08
101 Andrew Downs 31.02 Paul Dandini 34.67 Graham Itzstein 35.30 Josh Lentz 41.17
102 Tom Frenkel 31.13 Paul Beck 34.73 Dave Wilson 35.46 Rob Naulty 41.21
103 Dale Craig 31.22 John Olsen 34.80 Rich Eichelberger 35.66 Brian Frank 41.38
104 Tom Sparacino 31.34 Robert Demarchi 35.04 Ed Upton 35.80 Dean Deturk 41.53
105 Jim Clause 31.39 Javier Martinez 35.05 Jeff Hobbs 36.11 David Lake 41.86
106 Paul Beck 31.65 Gregory Gilman 35.08 Mick Gofton 36.42 Brad Pike 41.90
107 Rob Hodges 31.67 Jason Stieber 35.16 Gary Morse 36.72 Brad White 42.35
108 Dean Deturk 31.71 Don Clayton 35.26 Tom Olewine 36.98 Don Hall 42.40
109 Barbara Thibodaux 31.71 Ron Stanfield 35.31 Beate Sexton 37.11 Javier Martinez 42.40
110 Larry Drake 31.71 Harry Burridge 35.33 Russell Crowl 37.17 John Fairchild 42.45
111 Steve Vorwerk 31.73 Jeff Hobbs 35.38 Brian Joyce 37.39 John Major 42.48
112 Tom Hubbard 31.80 Vic Meek 35.58 David Hayden 37.67 David Pohl 42.87
113 Harry Burridge 31.94 Gerald Sullivan 35.58 Steven Bressan 37.68 Kerry Bailey 43.06
114 Paul De Monte 32.00 Tom Olewine 35.60 Andy Beggs 37.75 John Chafey 43.06
115 Fred Pickard 32.08 Walt Bieleski 35.80 Rudy Warren 37.95 Russell Crowl 43.32
116 Paul Comer 32.17 Mick Huber 35.91 Jonathan Durocher 38.38 Graham Olufson 43.60
117 Javier Martinez 32.39 Les Bengtson 35.93 Adam Sebastian 38.38 Bob Hedlund 43.62
118 Michael Hillyer 32.88 Kent Singletary 35.96 Denise Fox 38.43 Scott Shepard 43.67
119 John Major 32.99 Barbara Thibodaux 36.00 Garry Smith 38.49 Clay Faulker 43.72
120 Dan Chandler 33.03 Stan Miller 36.02 Willie Hall 38.50 Rich Koester 44.02
121 Art Leach 33.08 Bob Powell 36.12 John Olsen 38.62 Dave Sinko 44.07
122 Gene Gelberger 33.12 John Major 36.15 Lisa Farrell 38.80 Bob Asher 44.34



"Ported" Stg 1 "Shady Deal" Stg 2 "X Factor" Stg 3 "Tough Call" Stage 4

123 Mick Huber 33.15 Jerry Turner 36.27 Peter Epple 39.16 Mark Childers 44.43
124 Don Hall 33.19 Chris Gobe 36.30 Les Bengtson 39.21 Bob Powell  44.44
125 Rob Naulty 33.21 Willie Hall 36.46 Brian Frank 39.32 Dennis Perrin 44.51
126 John Rodriguez 33.24 John Major 36.56 David Pohl 39.86 Paul Dandini 44.70
127 Geary Barnes 33.26 Geary Barnes 36.57 Willie Hall 40.11 Chris Gobe 44.72
128 Andrew Allcock 33.34 Bob Powell  36.57 Bud Bearde 40.42 John Olsen 44.80
129 Bob Powell 33.50 Fred Norwood 36.69 Kurt Slobodzian 40.98 Tony Korytko 44.83
130 Charlie Crawford 33.56 Paul Comer 36.91 Gregory Gilman 41.00 Dale Craig 44.84
131 Tony Rogers 33.72 Rick Yost 37.08 Rob Naulty 41.05 Mick Huber 44.86
132 Stan Miller 33.75 Rick Theilen 37.12 Robert Demarchi 41.09 Fred Norwood 45.11
133 Brian Morris 33.83 Graham Olufson 37.21 Doug Gilbert 41.35 Jonathan Durocher 45.24
134 Aidan Curtis 34.04 Peter Ballantyne 37.64 Curtis Watkins 41.39 John Major 45.82
135 Alan Howard 34.45 John Rodriguez 37.82 Javier Martinez 41.45 Mike Masselli 45.84
136 Tom Olewine 34.61 Mike Weeks 37.95 Gerald Sullivan 41.56 Jerry Turner 45.86
137 Rob Indrigo 34.65 Bob Powell 37.98 Russell Crowl 41.64 Tom Frenkel 45.88
138 Willie Hall 34.68 Bob Powell 38.13 Ed Kreiger 41.65 Garry Smith 45.99
139 Steve McKee 34.73 Bob Perdue 38.30 Ron Stanfield 41.75 Adam Sebastian 46.11
140 David Hayden 34.75 Brad White 38.45 Gabe Mardegan 41.83 Tony Rogers 46.12
141 Ron Stanfield 34.92 John Chafey 38.64 John Chafey 42.06 Brett Andrews 46.40
142 Rick Yost 34.94 Roy Gager 39.01 Stephen Pallone 42.25 Dave White 46.64
143 Tony Taraszka 35.10 Dave White 39.07 Tony Taraszka 42.44 Steven Bressan 46.67
144 Mike Weeks 35.17 Gary Fry 39.16 Gene Gelberger 42.48 Denise Fox 46.67
145 Rick Yost 35.34 Tony Korytko 39.22 John Meek 42.51 Michael Hillyer 46.72
146 Rudi Fernandez 35.54 Brad Perkinson 39.32 John Chafey 43.10 Fred Rios 46.76
147 Chris Gobe 35.56 Richard Miller 39.36 Tony Smith 43.27 Tony Dorangrichia 46.87
148 Andy Lysett 35.56 Steve Vorwerk 39.37 Rick Theilen 43.28 Kurt Slobodzian 46.91
149 Allan Shaw 35.60 Fred Rios 39.37 Ken Rogers 43.32 Chris Sallee 47.06
150 Roy Gager 35.70 Dave Perkins 39.43 Andrew Allcock 43.49 Geary Barnes 47.22
151 Ben Deroner 35.79 Ken Rogers 39.62 Gary Fry 43.58 Lisa Farrell 47.25
152 Bob Powell 35.81 Tony Smith 39.67 John Sharpe 43.69 Barbara Thibodaux 47.42
153 Curtis Watkins 35.81 Paul De Monte 40.02 Steve Bressan 43.95 Tony Smith 47.45
154 Dave White 35.81 Dennis Perrin 40.06 Dennis Sherman 44.07 Bruce Callinan 47.45
155 Al Balatico 35.90 Brian Frank 40.21 Dean Deturk 44.18 Tony Taraszka 47.56



"Ported" Stg 1 "Shady Deal" Stg 2 "X Factor" Stg 3 "Tough Call" Stage 4

156 Dave Sinko 35.91 Bob Hedlund 40.32 Graham Olufson 44.28 Al Ilian 47.72
157 Bruce Callinan 36.13 Clay Faulkner 40.34 Rick Yost 44.51 Gabe Mardegan 47.81
158 Ed Kreiger 36.14 Meg Rogers 40.39 Duane Snipes 44.55 Dennis Sherman 47.95
159 Bud Bearde 36.56 Scot Cook 40.40 Geary Barnes 44.59 Rich Eichelberger 48.16
160 Al Ilian 36.60 Steven Ashmore 40.57 Allen Redman 44.87 Allan Shaw 48.35
161 Fred Norwood 36.71 John Major 40.63 Fred Holden 45.20 Kris Sines 48.41
162 Tony Korytko 36.73 Rudi Fernandez 40.86 Juliane Jackson 45.44 John Sharpe 48.83
163 Kent Singletary 36.75 John Haberern 40.96 John Haberern 45.67 Richard Miller 48.87
164 Ed Lentz 36.80 Gabe Mardegan 41.22 Ben Deroner 45.69 Steven Ashmore 48.88
165 John Major 36.81 Bob Collins 41.39 Robert Miksit 45.83 Scot Cook 49.14
166 Rob Geibl 36.85 Brad White 41.46 Scot Cook 45.96 Rick Yost 49.25
167 Bryan Laing 36.90 Ed Kreiger 41.51 Bruce Callinan 45.99 Robert Demarchi 49.26
168 Dave Wilson 37.04 Dan Chandler 41.56 Walt Bieleski 46.29 Andrew Marocchini 49.46
169 John Sardinia 37.05 Mick Gofton 41.62 Steve McKee 46.50 Ken Ortbach 49.67
170 John Olsen 37.07 Al Balatico 41.75 Barbara Thibodaux 46.51 Ben Deroner 49.72
171 Robert Oakes 37.21 Rob Indrigo 41.94 Larry Drake 46.99 Willie Hall 50.14
172 Chris Szworak 37.28 Allan Shaw 42.12 Bob Powell  47.10 Ron Stanfield 50.19
173 Alan Howard 37.31 Mike Konkle 42.14 Mick Huber 47.16 Steve McKee 50.21
174 Stephen Hosage 37.38 Ricky Chavarriaga 42.57 Brad Pike 47.17 Dale Nelson 50.35
175 Kris O'Connor 37.40 Willie Hall 42.59 Tony Korytko 47.21 Rick Theilen 50.56
176 Brian Frank 37.42 Stephen Hosage 42.66 Al Balatico 47.39 Dan Chandler 50.62
177 Lisa Farrell 37.43 Steve Pember 42.77 Alan Howard 47.53 Chris Query 50.79
178 Richard Miller 37.63 Tom Olewine 42.85 Andrew Marocchini 47.60 Rob Indrigo 51.24
179 Steve Bressan 37.76 Bob Asher 42.91 Brian Morris 47.90 Gary Fry 51.28
180 Adam Sebastian 37.78 Paul Surgi 42.95 Fred Norwood 48.07 Chris Pianto 51.28
181 Andrew Marocchini 37.81 Adam Sebastian 42.99 Robert Collins 48.28 Roy Gager 51.39
182 David Surgi 38.07 Dean Deturk 43.07 Mike Weeks 48.59 Brian Frank 51.54
183 John Chafey 38.10 Tony Rogers 43.12 Ed Lentz 48.91 Gene Gelberger 51.57
184 Rich Eichelberger 38.22 Mark Sullivan 43.28 Steven Ashmore 49.00 John Chafey 51.82
185 Colin Nullmeyers 38.31 Jim Mumbower 43.46 Dennis Perrin 49.08 Bruce Balcom 51.97
186 Clay Faulkner 38.33 Glen Harrison 43.73 Kris Sines 49.15 Todd Taylor 52.08
187 John Chafey 38.53 Garry Smith 43.77 Paul Surgi 49.17 Gregory Gilman 52.18
188 Brett Andrews 38.56 Gene Gelberger 43.94 Bruce Balcom 49.86 Tony Dorangrichia 52.21



"Ported" Stg 1 "Shady Deal" Stg 2 "X Factor" Stg 3 "Tough Call" Stage 4

189 Jim Mumbower 38.68 Frank Tantillo 43.98 Clay Faulker 50.10 Rudi Fernandez 52.27
190 John Major 38.73 Chris Morrett 44.06 John Major 50.17 Willie Hall 52.35
191 Steven Bressan 38.73 Kyle Smith 44.14 Chuck VanAlstyne 50.33 Brian Thompson 52.43
192 Brian Thompson 38.77 John Chafey 44.18 Jan Tscheriscy 50.59 Beate Sexton 52.59
193 Kurt Slobodzian 38.91 John Fairchild 44.43 Dave White 50.72 Art Leach 52.87
194 Steven Ashmore 39.02 Bill Sullivan 44.47 Paul Beck 50.99 Rick Yost 52.98
195 Doug McDonald 39.06 Tony Taraszka 44.53 Bob Asher 51.09 Doug McDonald 53.10
196 Bob Hedlund 39.25 Tabatha Averyt 44.63 John Major 51.15 Andrew Downs 53.19
197 Gerald Sullivan 39.33 Clay Faulker 44.68 Dale Craig 51.50 Ken English 53.28
198 Steve Pember 39.42 John Sharpe 44.83 Roy Gager 51.50 Charlie Crawford 53.32
199 Bob Powell  39.43 David Surgi 45.03 Art Leach 51.77 Al Balatico 53.35
200 Ken Ortbach 39.43 Brian Morris 45.05 Brian Frank 51.95 Robert Oakes 53.45
201 Gary Fry 39.60 Rob Geibl 45.12 Al Ilian 52.26 John Major 53.64
202 Dale Nelson 39.82 Travis Crawford 45.23 Clay Faulkner 52.83 Dave Loveday 53.70
203 Allen Redman 39.83 Brad Pike 45.29 Andrew Downs 52.91 Rudy Warren 53.82
204 Jerry Turner 39.97 David Lopez 45.37 Janet Leach 52.99 David Hayden 53.84
205 Gary Sinclair 40.02 Alan Howard 45.46 Ken Ortbach 53.11 Ed Upton 54.29
206 Justin Cantrell 40.52 Tom Frenkel 46.09 Rob Indrigo 53.64 Paul Surgi 54.33
207 Willie Hall 40.55 Phil Archdale 46.15 Dave Loveday 54.06 Kris O'Connor 54.36
208 David Pohl 40.59 Colin Nullmeyers 46.17 Larry Ford 54.35 Clay Faulkner 54.43
209 Bob Collins 40.67 Tony Dorangrichia 46.20 Paul Comer 54.74 Steve Pember 54.61
210 Chris Morrett 40.68 Brian Thompson 46.42 Travis Crawford 54.85 Richard B. Davis 54.62
211 Mike Masselli 40.68 Ed Lentz 46.68 Chris Morrett 55.58 Allen Redman 54.63
212 Phil Archdale 40.90 Perry Kaufman 46.68 Tabatha Averyt 55.80 Frank Tantillo 54.83
213 Bill Durocher 40.95 Chris Query 46.69 Dale Nelson 56.44 Harry Burridge 54.91
214 Troy Engel 41.21 Larry Drake 46.76 Darrell Tegarden 56.54 John Haberern 54.96
215 Bill Sullivan 41.36 John Major 47.22 David Lake 56.69 Larry Drake 54.98
216 Gabe Mardegan 41.58 Robert Oakes 47.44 Bill Sullivan 56.75 Paul Comer 55.07
217 Bernard Sanson 41.94 Joe Touchton 47.91 Richard Miller 56.93 Joe Touchton 55.38
218 Dennis Perrin 42.08 Mike Masselli 47.95 John Western 56.98 Andy Lysett 55.44
219 Tony Dorangrichia 42.08 Fred Holden 48.20 John Fairchild 57.04 Robert Miksit 55.61
220 Lee Butler 42.12 Alan Howard 48.23 Robert Oakes 57.33 Brad Perkinson 55.62
221 Brian Frank 42.18 Kurt Slobodzian 48.33 Frank D'Amato 57.35 Chris Szworak 55.74
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222 Joe Touchton 42.23 Frank D'Amato 48.57 Tony Dorangrichia 57.43 Doug Gilbert 55.75
223 John Sharpe 42.38 Dale Beckett 48.64 Charlie Crawford 57.47 Meg Rogers 55.93
224 Fred Rios 42.48 Jerry Lashway 49.35 Bryan Laing 57.91 Bernie Elstrek 55.99
225 Lou Denys 42.78 Rick Yost 49.75 Patty Hartman 58.18 Gary Tompsett 56.00
226 John Major 43.21 Steve Bressan 49.88 David Dolio 58.50 Ed Lentz 56.14
227 David Dolio 43.25 Eric Pearson 49.92 Bob Collins 58.96 Russell Crowl 56.78
228 Robert Miksit 43.54 Ken Ortbach 49.98 Mark Childers 59.42 Chris Morrett 56.86
229 Ed Upton 43.58 Gary Sinclair 50.34 Richard B. Davis 59.59 Les Bengtson 57.08
230 Tabatha Averyt 43.63 Murray Matthews 50.40 Ricky Chavarriaga 60.02 Gary Sinclair 57.27
231 Glen Harrison 43.77 Julie Hodges 50.77 Rudi Fernandez 60.32 Justin Cantrell 57.38
232 John Fairchild 43.81 Michael Joffe 50.84 Jane Bailey 60.71 Brian Morris 57.50
233 Jane Bailey 43.95 Jane Bailey 50.99 Chris Szworak 60.97 Chuck VanAlstyne 57.62
234 Denise Fox 43.98 Ed Upton 51.06 Alan Howard 61.46 Kath Joyce 57.87
235 Graham Olufson 43.99 Mike Critser 51.21 Justin Cantrell 61.49 Roger Dillon Hensby 57.90
236 Meg Rogers 44.19 Roger Dillon Hensby 51.27 Colin Nullmeyers 61.91 Evan Whelan 57.91
237 Larry Ford 44.49 Kris O'Connor 51.42 Bernie Elstrek 61.96 Bill Sullivan 58.00
238 Bob Asher 44.57 Brett Andrews 51.50 Rick Yost 61.97 David Dolio 58.29
239 Darrell Tegarden 44.78 Al Ilian 51.52 Richard Baker 62.58 Glen Harrison 58.67
240 Chris Query 44.84 Chris Ashmore 51.89 Dale Beckett 62.67 Kent Singletary 58.70
241 Mark Childers 44.97 Lee Butler 52.03 Randy Randell 62.74 John Western 59.02
242 Joe Hannis 45.02 Randy Randell 52.05 Fred Rios 63.17 Bud Bearde 59.13
243 Bernie Elstrek 45.15 Todd Taylor 52.47 David Lopez 63.63 Richard Baker 59.23
244 Frank D'Amato 45.24 Richard B. Davis 52.55 William Richards 64.02 Eric Pearson 59.31
245 Doug Gilbert 45.43 Andrew Marocchini 53.05 Roger Dillon Hensby 64.08 Kyle Smith 59.40
246 David Joyberry 45.70 Doug Gilbert 53.13 Joe Touchton 64.09 Bernard Sanson 59.45
247 Louis Puccinalli 45.73 Rich Eichelberger 53.39 Tony Dorangrichia 64.11 JP Murphy 59.46
248 Perry Kaufman 46.01 Dave Loveday 53.75 Evan Whelan 64.45 Aidan Curtis 60.11
249 Dennis Sherman 46.02 Janelle Sharpe 53.83 Steve Vorwerk 64.54 David Lopez 60.15
250 Renee Lack 46.28 John Western 53.84 Michael Joffe 64.64 Michael Joffe 60.22
251 William Richards 46.34 Allen Redman 53.96 John Catterall 64.71 Jane Bailey 61.16
252 Gregory Gilman 46.63 Jim Gross 53.99 Stan Miller 64.72 Jim Gross 61.36
253 Frank Tantillo 46.71 Andy Lysett 54.47 Brian Thompson 64.97 Stan Miller 61.43
254 Todd Taylor 46.75 Janet Leach 54.62 Meg Rogers 65.17 Ricky Chavarriaga 61.51
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255 Rachael Crow 47.15 Kim Buckland 54.62 Murray Matthews 65.76 Phil Archdale 61.69
256 David Lopez 47.24 Carl Shelton 55.02 Allan Shaw 65.93 Alan Howard 61.94
257 Todd Taylor 47.27 Paul Kaminski 55.04 Gary Sinclair 66.71 Janet Leach 62.31
258 Chris Klassanos 47.53 Carlos Santillian 55.08 Ian Hardy 66.77 Colin Nullmeyers 62.60
259 Dave Loveday 47.90 Ian Hardy 55.16 Troy Engel 66.86 Trevor Corker 62.68
260 Evan Whelan 47.97 Tony Dorangrichia 55.19 Julie Hodges 66.98 Ian Hardy 63.00
261 Kevin Janazzo 48.19 Evan Whelan 55.25 Gary Tompsett 67.25 Troy Engel 63.18
262 Paul Surgi 48.23 Larry Ford 55.33 Todd Taylor 67.39 Jerry Lashway 63.32
263 Patty Hartman 48.37 Robert Collins 55.70 Rob Geibl 67.77 David Surgi 63.43
264 Ricky Chavarriaga 48.46 Fred Pickard 55.86 Chris Pianto 68.22 Mike Konkle 63.78
265 Dale Beckett 48.62 Rob Naulty 55.96 Frank Tantillo 68.91 Ed Kreiger 63.85
266 Murray Matthews 48.72 Bernard Sanson 55.97 Chris Query 69.07 Darrell Tegarden 64.13
267 Tony Dorangrichia 49.10 Brian Frank 56.27 Rich Koester 69.43 Ken Rogers 64.21
268 Michael Joffe 49.28 Renee Lack 56.36 Eric Pearson 69.72 Murray Simpson 64.82
269 Mick Gofton 49.40 Vlada Vujanic 56.72 Glen Harrison 70.77 Vlada Vujanic 64.97
270 Jan Tscheriscy 49.49 Kevin Janazzo 56.77 Mike Critser 70.77 Tabatha Averyt 65.40
271 Chris Ashmore 49.59 Troy Engel 56.83 Steve Pember 72.04 Carl Shelton 66.95
272 Ken Rogers 49.63 Aidan Curtis 57.67 Bruce Ragsdale 72.45 Larry Ford 67.17
273 Randy Randell 50.22 Helen Chamberlain 57.85 Todd Taylor 73.89 Janelle Sharpe 67.79
274 Janet Leach 50.33 Dennis Sherman 58.19 Helen Chamberlain 74.59 Rob Geibl 68.09
275 Terry Schliecher 50.80 Gary Tompsett 58.21 Bernard Sanson 74.60 Joe Hannis 68.12
276 Brian Hunt 51.07 Todd Taylor 59.11 Ken English 75.39 Todd Taylor 68.18
277 John Western 51.46 Bruce Callinan 59.18 Perry Kaufman 75.96 Kim Buckland 68.23
278 Mike Konkle 51.53 Chris Pianto 59.57 Robert Clark 76.39 Travis Crawford 68.27
279 Robert Collins 51.70 Don Hall 59.80 Kent Singletary 77.38 Lee Butler 68.74
280 Hayden Semeia 52.09 Chris Klassanos 60.12 Lee Butler 77.49 Peter Fleming 68.90
281 Chris Pianto 52.10 Bill Desmond 60.30 Kris O'Connor 79.47 William Richards 69.04
282 Jerry Lashway 52.65 Darrell Tegarden 60.97 Janelle Sharpe 79.76 Lou Denys 69.26
283 Walt Bieleski 53.07 Richard Baker 61.48 Aidan Curtis 79.95 Murray Matthews 70.48
284 Murray Simpson 53.07 Robert Miksit 61.55 Dennis Gililand 80.00 Robert Collins 70.64
285 Kath Joyce 53.37 David Dolio 61.69 Rachael Crow 80.21 Renee Lack 70.80
286 Doug Augustin 53.44 Doug Augustin 61.85 Kath Joyce 80.40 John Catterall 70.83
287 Dennis Gililand 53.79 Val Rakitich 62.09 Kim Buckland 80.46 Mike Nyland 71.22
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288 Richard Baker 53.82 Kim Buckland 62.60 Lou Denys 80.49 Chris Klassanos 71.55
289 Ian Hardy 54.21 John Catterall 63.01 Mike Masselli 80.59 Gerald Sullivan 71.64
290 Chuck VanAlstyne 54.30 Murray Simpson 63.12 Doug Augustin 80.61 Bob Collins 71.92
291 Vlada Vujanic 54.78 William Richards 63.49 Jim Gross 80.66 Terry Schliecher 71.99
292 Julie Hodges 54.98 Mike Nyland 63.77 Kim Buckland 81.21 Jan Tscheriscy 72.03
293 Kim Buckland 55.33 Trevor Corker 63.87 Doug McDonald 82.84 Jim Mumbower 72.23
294 Helen Chamberlain 55.50 Louis Puccinalli 64.97 Carl Shelton 82.99 Kim Buckland 72.89
295 Carlos Santillian 55.58 Rachael Crow 65.56 Chris Klassanos 83.55 Patty Hartman 72.95
296 Rick Theilen 55.69 JP Murphy 66.24 Mike Nyland 83.70 Rachael Crow 73.36
297 Mike Nyland 55.87 Joe Hannis 66.57 Vlada Vujanic 85.03 Brian Hunt 73.88
298 Yvette Lass 55.97 Ben Deroner 66.84 Kyle Smith 86.13 Dennis Gililand 74.42
299 Janelle Sharpe 56.77 Mark Childers 67.13 David Joyberry 86.84 Doug Cleminshaw 74.56
300 John Catterall 57.17 Bernie Elstrek 67.62 Louis Puccinalli 87.50 Val Rakitich 74.67
301 Paul Kaminski 57.38 Andy Holzgrefe 68.98 Brett Andrews 87.71 Paul Kaminski 75.68
302 Jim Gross 57.64 David Joyberry 69.00 Chris Ashmore 88.08 Bill Desmond 75.85
303 Bill Desmond 57.76 Hayden Semeia 69.97 Kevin Janazzo 88.26 Chris Ashmore 76.73
304 Kyle Smith 58.14 Brian Hunt 70.06 JP Murphy 88.49 Carlos Santillian 76.78
305 Theresa Smith 59.11 Chris Szworak 70.48 Carlos Santillian 88.66 Mike Critser 77.16
306 Gary Tompsett 59.21 Gail Drake 70.50 Jerry Lashway 89.29 Bev Simpson 77.30
307 Mike Critser 60.41 Kath Joyce 71.01 Gail Drake 89.44 Frank D'Amato 77.60
308 Kelly Dunn 60.44 Art Leach 71.17 Murray Simpson 90.54 Julie Hodges 77.93
309 Mark Sullivan 61.33 Justin Cantrell 71.17 Paul Berger 93.38 Gail Drake 78.42
310 Carl Shelton 61.40 Terry Schliecher 72.09 Terry Schliecher 93.66 Dale Beckett 78.58
311 Richard B. Davis 61.60 Doug Cleminshaw 72.13 Yvette Lass 94.80 David Joyberry 78.98
312 Bruce Ragsdale 63.15 Bob Auer 72.36 Joe Hannis 98.69 Perry Kaufman 79.67
313 Travis Crawford 63.41 Theresa Smith 72.72 Bill Desmond 99.23 Hayden Semeia 80.06
314 Andy Holzgrefe 63.63 Yvette Lass 74.33 Renee Lack 101.42 Helen Chamberlain 81.60
315 Rich Jensen 64.13 Rich Jensen 74.48 Hayden Semeia 104.93 Theresa Smith 81.94
316 JP Murphy 64.31 Doug McDonald 75.10 Bud Preston 104.95 Doug Augustin 82.33
317 Ken English 64.46 Jan Tscheriscy 75.30 Brian Hunt 105.80 Bob Perdue 82.73
318 Kim Buckland 64.52 Paul Berger 77.65 Bob Auer   105.90 Yvette Lass 83.58
319 Gail Drake 64.64 Kelly Dunn 78.83 Theresa Smith 106.49 Randy Randell 84.07
320 Janny Schaap 67.85 Ken English 79.02 Trevor Corker 107.84 Bruce Ragsdale 88.36
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321 Eric Pearson 68.40 Bob Auer   81.27 Rich Jensen 107.98 Rich Jensen 89.60
322 Roger Dillon Hensby 68.78 Bud Preston 83.40 Paul Kaminski 108.96 Kevin Janazzo 90.07
323 Val Rakitich 69.13 Patty Hartman 83.74 Jim Mumbower 109.51 Paul Berger 90.17
324 Peter Fleming 69.16 Evy Moran 87.80 Val Rakitich 111.25 Robert Clark 93.76
325 Robert Clark 70.21 Janny Schaap 89.74 Bob Auer 112.50 Kelly Dunn 94.51
326 Trevor Corker 70.62 Bruce Ragsdale 91.94 Doug Cleminshaw 113.25 Bob Auer 97.57
327 Bob Auer   74.67 Peter Fleming 92.13 Eddie Kiyler 116.99 Bob Auer   98.59
328 Paul Berger 76.97 Dennis Gililand 92.85 Janny Schaap 121.00 Andrew McIntosh 100.19
329 Eddie Kiyler 77.98 Maryann Melisi 93.58 Kelly Dunn 121.67 Maryann Melisi 101.11
330 Bob Bossi 79.69 Bob Bossi 97.91 Evy Moran 129.52 Bud Preston 106.50
331 Maryann Melisi 80.44 Lou Denys 99.99 Bob Bossi 131.89 Steve Bressan 108.96
332 Doug Cleminshaw 82.27 Eddie Kiyler 101.51 Peter Fleming 135.73 Louis Puccinalli 109.44
333 Bob Auer 83.38 Robert Clark 111.30 Maryann Melisi 143.65 Eddie Kiyler 111.28
334 Bev Simpson 87.63 Bev Simpson 127.20 Andy Holzgrefe 148.04 Evy Moran 111.47
335 Bud Preston 98.07 Andrew McIntosh 133.02 Bev Simpson 151.50 Andy Holzgrefe 117.20
336 Evy Moran 99.80 Dale Nelson 160.00 Andrew McIntosh 153.07 Bob Bossi 121.68
337 Andrew McIntosh 100.21 David Hayden 1000 Mike Konkle 153.24 Janny Schaap 122.41
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